Portable System
Owners Manual

Customer Service Center
¢« N53 W24700 South Corporate Circle « Sussex, WI 53089 « U.S.A.

Write Model Number
From Box Here:

_ REQUIRED TOOLS AND MATERIALS:

ﬂﬂ » 2 People * (2 each) Wrenches » Garden Hose or Sand

Fié(@ * Tape Measure 1/2" 916" 3/4"

AND/OR

% * Wood Board (scrap) (2) Socket Wrenches and Sockets
W * Sawhorse or Support Table

READ AND UNDERSTAND

OPERATOR'S MANUAL
BEFORE USING THIS UNIT. *+ Hammer 1/2" 9/16" 3/4" )
* Optional: Large & Small

FAILURE TO FOLLOW « Extension @Z: Adjustable Wrenches
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS * Step Ladder 8 ft. (2.4m)

COULD RESULT IN INJURY * Phillips-Head Screwdriver

OR DAMAGE TO
PROPERTY. T~ « Safety Glasses = ——sS

Toll-Free Customer Service Number for U.S: 1-800-558-5234,
For Canada: 1-800-284-8339,
For Europe: 00 800 555 85234 (Sweden: 009 555 85234),
For Australia: 1-800-333 061
Internet Address: http://www.huffysports.com

© COPYRIGHT 2005 by SPALDING 1 11/05 ID# M662004



Systeme portable FRANCAIS
Manuel d'utilisation DEUTSCH

Service clientéle
N53 W24700 South Corporate Circle « Sussex, WI 53089 E.-U. ESPANOL

Tragbares System
Gebrauchsanleitung

Kundendienstzentrale
*« N53 W24700 South Corporate Circle » Sussex, WI 53089 « U.S.A.

Sistema portatil
Manual del propietario

Centro de Servicio al Cliente
* N53 W24700 South Corporate Circle » Sussex, WI 53089 « EE.UU.

LISEZ LE MODE D'EMPLOI
AVANT D'UTILISER CE SYSTEME

SOUS PEINE D'ENCOURIR DES BLESSURES
OU DES DEGATS MATERIELS.

DAS BENUTZERHANDBUCH VOR
GEBRAUCH DIESES PRODUKTS
SORGFALTIG DURCHLESEN.

Inscrivez ici le numéro de modeéle qui EIN MISSACHTEN DIESER
BETRIEBSANLEITUNG KANN

apparait sur la boite : VERLETZUNGEN ODER
SACHSCHADEN ZUR FOLGE
Die Modellnummer vom Verpackungskarton HABEN.

hier eintragen:

LEA Y ENTIENDA EL MANUAL DEL
. . , OPERADOR ANTES DE USAR ESTA UNIDAD.
Escriba aqui el numero de modelo que se
encuentra en la caja: SI NO SE SIGUEN LAS
INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION SE
PODRIA OCASIONAR UNA LESION O DANOS
A LA PROPIEDAD.OR DAMAGE TO
PROPERTY.

Numeéro sans frais du service clientéle (Etats-Unis) : 1-800-558-5234 ; Canada : 1-800-284-8339 ; Europe : 00 800 555 85234
(Suede : 009 555 85234), Pour I'Australie : 1-800-333 061 - Site Internet : http://www.huffysports.com

Gebuhrenfreie Kundendienstnummer fuir Anrufer in den USA: 1-800-558-5234 Fur Anrufer in Kanada: 1-800-284-8339 Fur
Anrufer in Europa: 00 800 555 85234 (Schweden: 009 555 85234) Fir Australien: 1-800-333.061 - Internet-Adresse:
http://www.huffysports.com

Numero telefénico gratuito de servicio al cliente en EE. UU.: 1-800-558-5234, para Canada: 1-800-284-8339, para Europa: 00
800 555 85234 (Suecia: 009 555 85234), para Australia: 1-800-333 061 - Direccion en Internet: http://www.huffysports.com

ID# M662004  11/05 2



OUTILS ET MATERIEL REQUIS
BENOTIGTE WERKZEUGE UND MATERIALIEN
HERRAMIENTAS Y MATERIALES REQUERIDOS

e e °Deux personnes * Tuyau d’arrosage ou sable
ﬂ « 2 Personen «(2) Clés (163 kg) (360 Ib.)
* 2 personas * (je 2) Schraubenschlissel  Gartenschlauch oder Sand

e Llaves (dos de cada una) (163 kg) (360 1b.)
*Manguera de jardin o arena

« Métre (163 kg) (360 Ib.)
- MaRband

« Cinta de medir 1/2" 9/16" 3/4"

y

S

2

*Plague en bois (chute) ET/OU
* Holzstiick AND/OR

« Tabla de madera (un trozo) UND\;?ODER

E/O

* Table de soutien

* Sadgebock oder Stutztisch *(2) Clés a douilles et douilles

« Caballete o tabla de apoyo * (2) Steckschlussel und Einsatze

*(2) Llaves de tuercas de boca tubular
y casquillos de

* Marteau
e Hammer » Ou petite ou grande clé réglable
e Martillo * Optional: GroRRe und kleine

@ (D verstellbare Schraubenschlissel
eopcional: grande y pequefa Llaves
ajustables
«Echelle de 2,4 m 172" 9/16" 314"
« Stufenleiter, 2,4 m (8 FuR) N
« Escalera de mano de 8 pies (2.4 m) | « Extension de douille

« Verlangerung

« Extension & ——=§5

¢ Lunettes de sécurité

%&1 « Schutzbrille
* Gafas de seguridad

¢~ HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT \ fREGLAGE DE LA HAUTEURY ff HOHENEINSTELLUNG Y (( AJUSTE DE LA ALTURA )

N N

POUR AJUSTER LE PANNEAU :
1. Den Griff festhalten und auf den

Knopf driicken

VERFAHREN ZUR

KORBWANDEINSTELLUNG PARA AJUSTAR EL RESPALDO:

TO ADJUST BACKBOARD: 1. Saisissez la poignée et appuyez

sur le bouton. 1. Sujete lamanijay presione el

1. Grasp handle and press button botn
2. Remontez ou abaissez a la hauteur
de votre choix.

2. Raise or lower to desired height. 2. Auf die gewlinschte Hohe anheben 2. Eleve o baje ala altura deseada.
oder absenken

Rel n A 3. Libere el bot6n.
3 Release butto 3. Relachez le bouton 3. Den Knopf loslassen

1. Die Basketball-Korbwand auf 1. Ajuste la altura del respaldo
de baloncesto a la posicion

mas baja.

1. Placez le panneau de basket-ball
asa position la plus basse.

MOVING SYSTEM DEPLACEMENT DU SYSTEME TRANSPORTSYSTEM MOVIMIENTO DEL SISTEMA

die niedrigste Position
} 1. Adjust basketball backboard einstellen
@ . height to lowest position
2. While holding pole, rotate
basketball system forward
until wheels engage with
ground

2. Mientras sujeta el poste, gire
hacia adelante el sistema de

2. Die Stange festhalten; zur
selben Zeit das

2. Tout en tenant le poteau, tournez
le systéme de basket-ball vers
I'avant jusqu'a ce que les roues
touchent le sol

baloncesto hasta que las
ruedas toquen el piso.

Basketballsystem nach vorne
drehen, bis die Rader den

Boden beriihren.
3. Das Basketballsystem an den
gewiinschten Ort fahren.
4. Das Basketballsystem

vorsichtig in die aufrechte

3. Mueva el sistema de
baloncesto a la ubicacién
deseada.

3. Amenez le systéme de basket-
3. Move basketball system to ball a'emplacement désiré.
desired location )

4. Redressez avec précaution le

systéme de basket-ball 4. Gire cuidadosamente el

sistema de baloncesto hasta
que quede en posicion vertical

4. Carefully rotate basketball
system upright.

Position drehen
5. Checksystem for stabilty. 5. Vérifiez la stabilité du systeme.

5. Die Stabilitat des Systems 5. Revise la estabilidad del

tiberpriifen. sistema.
566200 11/05) FR566200 Wﬂij k GE566200 11/05 SP566200 11/05

3 11/05 ID# M662004



BEFORE YOU START
AVANT DE COMMENCER!
VORBEREITENDE MASSNAHMEN
iANTES DE COMENZAR!

To ensure optimal playability of backboard system, a close tolerance fit between the elevator components and hardware is
required. Test-fit large bolts into large holes of elevator tubes, backboard brackets, and triangle plates. Carefully rock them in a
circular motion to ream out any excess paint from holes if necessary.

NOTE: Not all items pictured are included with every model.

Pour garantir I'utilisation optimale du panneau, les composants du systeme élévateur et la visserie doivent étre bien ajustés
(serrés). A titre d'essai, insérez les gros boulons dans les gros trous des tubes du systéme élévateur, des supports du panneau
et des plaques triangulaires. Basculez-les avec précaution en imprimant un mouvement circulaire pour éliminer I'excédent de
peinture, si nécessaire.

REMARQUE: No todos los articulos ilustrados se incluyen con cada modelo.

Um sicherzustellen, dass das Korbwandsystem optimal fur den Spielbetrieb geeignet ist, miissen die Komponenten der
Verlangerungsvorrichtung und die verschiedenen Befestigungsteile fest miteinander verschraubt werden. GroR3e Schrauben zur
Probe in die groRen Locher der Verlangerungsrohre, Korbwandklammern und Dreiecksplatte stecken und diese vorsichtig in einer
Kreisbewegung hin- und herbewegen, um eventuelle Farbriickstande aus den Bohrungen zu entfernen.

NOTA: No todos los articulos ilustrados se incluyen con cada modelo.

Para asegurar el 6ptimo rendimiento del sistema del respaldo en el juego, se requiere un ajuste de tolerancia estrecha entre los
componentes del elevador y el herraje. Pruebe el ajuste de los pernos grandes en los orificios grandes de los tubos elevadores,
soportes del respaldo y placas triangulares. Cuidadosamente muévalos en circulos para eliminar cualquier exceso de pintura, si
es necesario.
HINWEIS: Nicht jedem Modell sind alle abgebildeten Teile beigepackt.

ID# M662004  11/05 4



S0/50 06.955dS ‘diN
6ece-vez-008-| peued u3
VEZSBSS00E"L N33 U3

SLRIOdSAddNH
DILITHIV

173ssnya

BereEILBRR TN LI

6EEEPAZ 00 FpEUED U3
9765 ZLL00% L FIN'T3 VI

DN1aTvdS

Li6pes008-t IN'T3 U3

aig-vaaszH

0/50 0695539 “IN-IIoISe8
6550487:008-1 epEUE
VEZS'8S5 008" VSN UaP Ul

SLRICSAddNH
DILITHLVY Y

 71Fssnu &
SY-VHAAH

B9YS-£1 L85 SN Uep Ul

6528-v82-008-1 epeuey
99£5-2LL-008 VSN P Ul

DNIaTVdS

S0/S0 069554 1Y
BeE8-VRZ 008" EpEED Ny
V25855008 "SI A bl

SLIIOdSAddNH
DILITH L q

 71Essnud
SY-VHAAH

89r6-612-088-1 SUNSIIZ X0y,

s uns

9v55°20-008-L: SUNSIIZ Y

DNIaTvds

S0/50 062955 #al
6cc6-vez-008-L Epeed ul
VEZS-855-008"L “S N 2

SLRIOdSAddNH
DILITHIVZ

‘ 17355n4
SH-VHAAH

88r6-chL-888-L S O U]

6c26-+92-008-| Epeue0 ul
FE25-855-008 L “S'1 2u Ul

DNIaTvdS

‘sopendape ojualwiusiuew

19 A ugioeeIsul B JoA Bled SBUO0I9INIISUI AP [ENUBW |9 8)NSUOD
‘a)uawW|19e) sew Jaed elpod as BwalSIs |3 "epeul|dul

112dNS eUN UB BUWAISIS [3 JED0|0D B BA IS OPEPIND OPRLIDIIXS 3SN
“reape| ejipod s BWAISIS

13 "seJe|nballl sa1o1yiadns 21q0S BWAISIS [ JaAOW [e opepind ebusl
“repol ered sepebeiquia uIsa sepani se|

opuend ewsa)sis [ us anbanl 1u ugisiaiadns uls ewalsis @ alop oN
'9se( k| U3 [BUOIJIPE BIISE| BpEYR O

aseq e| us ajuals o ased as aipeu anb eliwISd OU BWSISIS [9 JOAOW |V
[es asn ON) ‘ojaugdeWlE

A anbue) |o ajuswels|dwod a1oeA 0 ‘BUBIE ‘02IX0) OU d)UR[@BUOdIUE
ap sauofeB sop epeye ojusiwe@Buod ap seinresadwa)

uod ewlo ug ‘aj@huod as anbue) |ap enbe |8 anb elwiad oN

‘ede) e] uod euLIqnd a1sod [ap Jouadns alred el ebusiuew aidwals
“1eBn| ap aiquied owsiuedsw

|2 anb 1e1iAs ered opepind efua) ‘ewalsIS [3 BABNW OpUBND
‘opeuep odinba ua anfan(eounN

‘sopipuadsns sa|qed o/A jeuosiad pepaidoid uis

|ap epifis1o.id eare un us o/A ojusiweuadeW e ap ugloisod us
ewajsis [8 anbojo) "1eed elipod as ewaisis |8 anb eA ‘ojuain oyonw
U0 0/A SeI9ASS SBIIIEWI|D SAUOIDIPUOD SIUBIND BWIISIS [8 9SN ON
‘0SN Bped 9p SalUe BWAISIS [9p Pepl|iqeIss el anbijliaA

'011eS998U $9 IS 0jasedal A ‘UQIS01109 3P SOUBIS IU 0AIS3IXD
a1sefsap ‘01jans alelsay ebua) ou anb ‘opelqijinbs ajuswependape
9159 anb IeolyleA ered BWAISIS |9 9SIASI 0SN BPED 8P SBIUY

‘a1s0d |9 @)uawWeIRIpaLIUI

2oe|dwaal "eale JaInbfend us 01ade [9p skl e onauad

UQIS01109 | IS "salolia)xe eled a)jewsa ap einuid uod oprejuid

© eA[2NA BUBN Se| IS A (selnpeyouodsap ‘seinpeaid ‘ugioepixo)
U0IS01109 ap sajeuas ehua) ou a1sod [op BWAISIS |9 anb asiney
‘e1s0d |op aseq

| 9p 01011313p 0/A UQISO1I09 Jesned uelipod 038 ‘einseq e| ‘padsad
|13 'a1sod |ap aseq e| ap sopelaje sooiuehio sajedlew so| ebusjue
‘efreo as ewsajsis |9 anb tesonoid

A sebny resneos uspand sauoioelojiad seq 'soso|ly so1alqo soajo
1ueAelb uis A esi| Jausjuew agap as aseq e| ap olegap alditedns e
‘paie| us fesoje uelpod as sojalqo

$0)s3 *("019 ‘saue||09 ‘salojas ‘so|jiue) el1akol asn ou ‘obanl |9 ajueing
‘ewalsis |9 usisnfe o ueasnw soylu soj anb ewad oN

‘sa|qinow salied se| ap sopelaje sopap

s0| A souew se| ebusjuew eWa)SIS |9 JIBAOW O eINY[E €| Jeisnle |y
'SaU0IS3|

resned A Joed elipod as ewalsis |9 anb eA ‘osad un uod aseq

B[ Jeus|| UIS [ed11JaA UQIdISod U ewalsIs |8 afep Boun "eusse o enbe
U092 ewWalSIS [3 djuawela|dwod aua|| ‘afeluow |3 a19|dwod opuend
‘a1sod ua o/A aseq e| us anfanl |u epnoes ‘eqns '991|sap s ON
‘anelb uoisa|

eUN 111JNs apand 8s 'pal e 0 9p.0q |9 ‘op[edsal |9 U0d 019LIU0I

U UBJIUS BIRD B| 0 SAIUBIP SO| IS "Ppai el A apioq |2 ‘opfedsal

|op epelaje eled e| Jauajuew agap Jopebnl |a ‘(unp) epeae|d odn

ap sepeplAloe uezi[eal 8s opuend ajuswieloadsas ‘obanl |e ajueing
‘paie| A oAode ap seiapezeiqe se| ‘opjedsal |9 aAIsnjoul

‘ewalsis [9p avred eunBuiu ap 1u 8pI0g [9p INDTAND IS ON

BWIISIS
Jop einbas ugioesado e| ered se|bai selsa uedzapaqo A UBIZOUOD
salopebn| so| sopol anb ap asieinbase agap ouelaidoid |3

‘UBWIYAUIUS NZ YINQPUBYSYINRIGID

wap Is! Bunirem pun uone|elsul agewabsbunupio aig

‘uaddpjwn 181ya19|

uaBunBuipag uasalp Ja1un uuey WalsAs seq ‘uayabioA 1yoIsIon
195)046 1w ayoe|4 uslbivuab Jauls Jne swalsAS sap us|eIsiny wieg
‘uaddpjwn uuey walsAs seq

‘uayabion B1jyoISIon usyde|4 auagaun 1agn sieleo sap yodsuel] wiag
‘puts Jjje1sabule Lodsuel| wnz Japey

a1p uuam 'usjalds Jwep 18po uasse| 16YdIsINEaquN 1ydIu WaIsAS seq
‘uagey 1amyosa( Ise|feg Waydl|zIesnz JiW UssaIp 19po uaziis 1apo
UBYaJs [990S Wap JNe puewWaIU Jiep SWalSAS sap UagalydsIaA wieg
("uapuamian zjes uiay) "‘uiabe| pun uaiaajiua BijjoA Uyl Japo usny
pues 1apo s|enIwzINydsianes usbnybun saule | 'z W yuel uap
uainesadwaliallyen) 19g "UaIa11Jeh S|[eJSauIeY Jep YUeL Wi J9SSeM sed
19s 129pabiqe addey Jaule 1w 18zIapal ssnw apusuabuels a1aqo seq
"1091Y9SI9A 1YDIU SNWSIULYIS

19p YIS ssep ‘ualyoe Jnesep swalsAs sap uodsuel] wieg

‘ugalds Bumisnisny uaibipeyasaq JauIa 1w “Mzg Ue S[ewalN
‘puapuljaq [9qey aYdsIpIIIago Yoou 211aMyoes

J18pam yais wap ul ‘usbuuqg yaialag usizinyasabpuim uauie ul
Japo/pun uaziasiaa uonisodiabe aules ul walsAS seq "uuey uaddpjwn
uapuBISWA UasSaIp Ja1un sa ep ‘Uszinuaq uassiuleysaasbunienim
uayaluImuUN J8po/pun uabipuim 18q 1yolu WaisAs seq

‘uajnidiaqgn yoneiqao wapal 10A SwalsAS sap 1ell|iqels aiq
‘ua1ynjyoINp Usinjereday ‘Mzq USWIYRUSRWININSIION apusydaidsius
ZJesulg Wapa( J0A {USYINSISIUN UOISOLI0 UOA USYDIBZUY

pun uabunulayasiasbunzinuqy abigewlaqgn ‘aj@isbunbnsajeg

as0| ‘1se|jeg uabnyou uap jne Bunzinuag Japal 1oA walsAS seq
‘UspIaM 1219519 110J0S 3BuEIS BIp SSNW ‘Tey uassaleh yanpuly

|4eIS Uap YaINp 150y 3|21 Jaulepuabil ue YoIs Uua "uaiayoe|

nau agJejuagne|iews W pun uayansiatun (uisne|qay ‘Bunpjiquagren
'1S0Y) UOISOIIOY UOA USYDIaZUY Jne waishsuabuels seq

“uayoesinian uabunurayosianeqqy JOpo/pun UoISOII0Y USUUOY "MSN
2|leJqV ‘seus "ualfey uiay [9300suabuelS WoA uslfelslely ayasiuebio
‘uaqey 86|04 unz swalsAs sap uaddijwn ule usuugy pun

$3997 UBYoeSINIaA 18yd0Q "UIas uspueisuaban usbnuejreyss usiapue
18P0 SaIY UOA 1914 pun 11e|6 ssnw [8390S wap Jaiun ayde|iaqo aila
‘usBuejIan ZJON W YdIs UsUUQY MY J9salp spuelsuabag ‘usben

(‘msn usneysfeH ‘uaiynpuequiy ‘abury) yonwyas usuiey usjelds wiag
‘uapiam 1811e1S8h

421U SWoISAS Sap Ua||91SUIT 19O UBGAIYISIIA SBp JIep uIapuly
“ualfey uisy usjial usydiibameq uon ssbuiq

pun apueH swalsAs sep 1odsuel] Wiag 19po aYoH Jap ua|RIsulg wiag
‘uuey usyoesinIaA uabunziajian

pun uaddijwn sjjejusapue s Bp 'UsIeMYDSaq NZ [0S Uap

2UYO ‘USSSE| UAYRIS UONISOd 191Yda1ine Ul S[ewaiu walsAs seq "ua|in
pues Japo Jasse 1w zueh walsAS sep nequaiwesnz wap yoeN
‘uajalds Jiwep Japo uRNNI uesep

‘ulena|y ‘UsyasInIWNIBY abuelS I8P J9Po/PUN [9420S WA Jne 1YIIN
‘uaqgey ab|o4 u1nz uabunzis|iaA 819MYIS uURY ZJON WP J9po pueIqIoY
wap ‘pueMgIod| Jap U JYDISED/USULEZ UOA 1eIUOY Jad "usljey

U9} ZJaN pPun puUBIQIO ‘PUBMQIOY UOA JYDISaD) Iyl Jajalds alp uassnw
‘UIBAQUEIN-YUNQ-WEIS 8q SIapuUosaq 'sgaliiadialds sap puaiyem
‘NIONYH 218N 18po Uaqaliszinis ‘puemgiodf ‘|yasuie

‘sWasAS sap [181 Uslapue waulepuabil 18po pueliqioy| we 1HIIN

‘uab|0jaq puN UBUUSY SWIISAS Sap gallag UaJIBYDIS UaUId
10y ujeBay asalp Isfalds a|fe ssep ‘ua|eIsIayals ssnuw sewmuabiz 1aq

‘luinoy apinb

ne snoA-zaliodal ‘UaNaJ1ua,p 19 UONE|[eISUL,P SUOIONIISUI S3| INOd
“Juswa|ioey sn|d JasiaAual 8s ap anbsii || “9AIIOIP

aun Ins awa1sAs 9| zade|d snoA Is Juapnid JuswawalIxe zakos
"19|noseq ap anbsu |1 Jed ‘sailnba.l

S90BJINS SAP INS awa)sAs 8| zade|dap snoa anbsio| juapnid zekos
Juawae|dop

9| Inod s@9ydoUs|2Ud 1UOS 8S SaNoJ s3] anbsio| swelsAs

9] uns sed zanol au 18 uoisinladns sues awalsAs 3| sed zassie| aN
'8|90S 3] J21Sa|INS U 'B|90S UOS INS SISSE NO IN0GaP

11ue) 8s Jlop au auuosiad ‘aweisAs np Juswade|dap 8| JueIng

|12s ap sed zasi|11n,N) 'za3201s 18 Juawaid|dwod

ZapIA Uslg No ‘a|ges Np no anbixol uou [pbiue,p sai| g zenole
190 9169p 0 ap sulow Jed 8|20s np nea,| 4ojab sed zassre| aN
‘JuaWOW 1N0) B 9Ydnoq neajod a| zauslure

“191q1|Inb9sap as ap swWSIULIIW 3|

Jayogdwsa inod juapnid zakos ‘awaisAs a| zade|dap snoa anbsio]
‘gwiqe [augrew np ins srewel zanol aN

‘snpuadsns sa|qed no/a sjpuuosiad

sualq ap ulo] 19 JuaA np 969104d nal| un suep noye abex201s ap
uonisod es suep awalsAs 9| zaoe|d '19SI9AUAI 8S AP anbsii aWRISAS
3| ! @1odwal ap noy18 110} JuaA ap sinol sa| swaisAs o sed zasinn,N
‘uoresi|in anbeyd JueAe awa)IsAs nNp 911|Iqe1S | ZaIJLUIA

jueAe za1edal 19 (U0IS01109 Bp SaUBIS 18 BAISSIIX8 AINSN '99.1I9S
[ew a1IdSSIA ‘1s8]) uolesi|iin anbeyo Jueae swaIsAs o] zallIDA
‘neajod 8| JusweleIpaWW!]

zaoe|dwal ‘Julod 1o} us Ja1de,| anbid B 8||IN0J B| 8P IS “IN3II2IXS
unod jrews aimuiad e| ap d2aAe zaubiadal 1o (abe|ress ‘sainbid
‘3]|IN0J BWWOD UOIS01I02 P Saubls) awalsAs Np 1€19,| ZalLIaA
‘aWa1SAs np uoleloLIIBP

B| NO/19 UOISO1J09 B[ 19SNED 9P 1uanbsli 019 ‘saInplo s8] ‘8qiay,
‘neajod np 8]20s Np 1edy,| € sanbiuehio saouelsgns sa| zauajurep
‘awylsAs a| Ja|naseq airey ap Juanbsu

19 sa1In) sap Juasned suolelopad sa7 ‘sjuednod s1algo saine
aoelins e

3| suep alpualid as Ew>=wm s1algo

$90 "("919 ‘sJa1]|09 ‘sanuow ‘sanfeq) xnoliq soa zainal ‘nal 8] JueAy
‘aWalsAs 3| 191691 ap no 1ave|dap ap sjuejUS XNe ZasIplaju|
‘JusWdANOW Ud $8991d Ssap 11edy,| ¢ s1B1op s3] 19 sulew ss| zepJeh
‘awo1sAs o] zeoe|dop snoa anb no unainey e| za|baJ snoa anbsio
‘sainssa|q

sop Jasned ap 19 I8|Ndseq ap anbsii awalsAs | Jed ‘9|20s 3| 181S9|
sues 9[ea11IaA | € BWRISAS 9| Slewel zassie| 8N '9|ges ap no nea,p
aw1sAs | Juswelg|dwod zassijdwal ‘Puiwia) abejluow o) sio) aun
‘snssap sed zanol au 18 sed zanoJas

sa| au ‘nesjod 8| No/19 8]90s 9| Ins sed zejuow au 18 zass!|b aN
19|14 8| No NEa2Iad 3| ‘neauued

9] J191INaY JUBUUBIA 8BeSIA 3] NO SIUBP S3| IS SaARIB SaINssa|q

ap anbsiy "191 Np 18 Ne82192 Np ‘neauued np 11ed9,| e abesia

9| zopueh ‘ysews un sayre) snoA anbsio| sa1nanted us ‘nal 8| Jueing
1911y 8] no suoddns sa| ‘neauued 8| sudwod A ‘swdisAs np

aned anne aun INs No NEa2IdI 3] INS SVd ZIANIASNS SNOA IN

‘awigisAs np a1ns uonesinn,p sa|bas s80 1UBAINS
uuo9 sinanol sa| snol anb Jainsse,s j10p aJrelglidoid o7

‘aouRUdIURW

pue uone|jeisul jadoid 10§ [enuew UONINIISUI 89S

‘Ajises a1ow JaA0 dit Aew weisAs

‘aoeyIns pado|s uo walsAs m:_um_f uolined awalIxe asn
19n0 di} Aew walsAs

'S90BJINS USASUN SSOIIB WAlSAS Buinow usym uoiined asn
‘Buinow 1oy pabelus are sjpaym

uaym waisAs uo Aejd 1o pasiaiadnsun walsAs anes| jou oq
‘aseq uo Bulse|jeq pappe aney 1o aseq

uo }IS 10 puels 0) BuoAue Mmoje jJou op ‘walsAs Buiaow ajIym
(‘3yes asn jou oQ) "8103s pue Aj@19|dwod yuel

Aidwsa 10 pues ‘azaaljue 91X0l-uou Jo suojeh z ppe Jayream
Buizeauy-gns BulinQ "9zaa1y 01 yUe) Ul 187eM MO|[e Jou 0Q
*sawl} |e ye ded yym pasanod doy ajod desyy

‘Bumyiys

wouy wsiueydssw dasy 0} uoiNed asn ‘walsAs Bulrow usym
‘Juawdinba pabewep uo Aejd JanaN

‘sallm peaylano lo/pue Aladoid reuosiad wouy

881} pue puim ay) woly pajosiold eare ue ui lo/pue uonisod
abelols ay) ul waisAs age|d 1ano di} Aew walsAs ‘suonipuod
1ayream a1aAas Jojpue Apuim Bulinp waisAs asn jou oq
‘Ajljiqelsul 10) asn yoea 910Jaq WalsAs 393y

‘asn a104aq

Jredal pue uoIS01109 Jo Subis pue Jeam aAISSaIXa ‘dlempley
9s00] ‘Ise|[eq Jadoid 10} 8sn Yyoes a10joq WaISAS %29YD
‘Klorelpawiwi

ajod aoe|dal ‘auaymAue [991s ay) ybnouy) parensuad

sey isnu | Jured [pweus Jo119)xa yum juredas pue (buiddiyo
‘Buniid ‘1sni) uoiso1109 jo subis 1oy waisAs ajod 329y
"UOI1BIO1I31P JI0/PUE UOIS01I0I 8SNEI PIN0d

'010 ‘19)}1] ‘sselo "aseq ajod woly Aeme [elsarew oluehio deay
*19n0 di} 01 walshs

asned pjnod pue abexea| asnea sainjound ‘s1aalqo dieys sayio
10 [9AR16 JO 9214 pUR Y10OWS 3 ISNW aseq ay) Yleauaq aeyns
‘19U ul 9|Buelus Aew s193(qO *(*918

‘saoeyjoau ‘sayoarem ‘sbul) A1jamal ream jou op ‘Aejd Buiing
‘wa1sAs 1snlpe 1o sAow 01 UBIP|IYD Mo|[e Jou og

‘sired Buirow wouy Aeme siabuly

pue spuey daay ‘waisAs Buirow Jo ybiay Bupsnipe uaym
sapnlul

Buisnes Jano diy Aew waisAs se ‘yBlam yum aseq Buljjy
noynum uonisod ybBridn ue ul WalsAs anes| JIBASN ‘pues 10
17em UY)im Aj219]dwiod walsAs |1y ‘819|dwod si A|qiasse 1a)y
‘ajod 1o/pue aseq uo Ae|d 10 axeys ‘qui|d ‘apl|s Jou oq

"JaU 10 Wil ‘preogyoeq

Y1IM 10BIUOD Ul 30D 3IBY/Y133] JI IN220 p|n0od Ainful snoliss
‘]Jou pue Wi ‘preogyoeq ayl woiy Aeme aoey s,1oke|d dasy
‘sanianoe adAy yunp Bulwioyiad uaym Ajjeroadss ‘Aejd Buiing
‘Jou 4o sadeuq 1oddns ‘preogyoeq

Buipnjoul waisAs ays jo ued Aue 1o w8y} uo ONVYH LON Od

‘wia1sAs ayj Jo uolelado ajes 1oy
S9|N1 8say) Mo||0j pue mouy siake|d |[e Jey) 8INsua ISNW JBUMO

‘salelarew
souep o/A sanelf sauoisa| sesned uelipod
BS SeIJUILIBAPE SBISa UBAIBS(O 8S OU IS

rojonpoid
9159 JESN 9p SaIUL UYIOBNUIIUOD B ULIIUSNIUD
as anb seloualianpe se| epusius Aea

a1uny
UBPRYISYIBS J9PO/pun uabunziaia A uaIaMyds
nz uuey Bunurep J9salp usiyoesSIN UIF

‘ualyoeaq
MUIYUIEA USPUBYSISYIRU
yoneigqao 1oA

pun ussa| 8
aIp sPINPo1d Ss:

‘s|algrew syebap sap noje sanelb
$8INSsa|q sap J1Inodud,p autad snos

‘1inpoud 89 Jasi|nn,p JueAR SNOSSap
-19 sonbipul SJUBWASSILIBAR S3| ZaSIT

‘abewep
Ayadoud so/pue Ainful snopas ui 3jnsal
KRew sBulutem asay) moj|oj 0} ainjre

1onpoud siyy Buisn alojaq mojaq
pais|| sbujurem pueisiapun pue peay

ID# M662004

11/05



‘pepiun eise asn opuend opepind ebus |
"sauodoNnsul se| ap oyuaiwidwnoul [ Jod o/A opendapeul osn |8 Jod Sepesned Uos SauoISa| Se| ap eliokew e

‘opledsal |ap Jouajul aned el eisey (,9 ,9) WEE'T 9P So ugloesado ap rwiUjW BIN}E BT O
‘9]ual|D [e 0I2IAISS ap ojusweledaq @ uod asanbjunwod ‘ed1ud9] eIoUB]SISE BJ1aINbal IS
"BWDISIS [9p B[} B| Jeuoisedo uelipod osn [ew [@ A uQisollod e| ‘Bwld |3 O

"BWIISIS

|[op auodsuel | awwelnp o/A obanl | aiueinp asieredas uelipod aisod [9p S8UOID29S
se| ‘aoey 0] ou IS “(edljde Is) 81s0d [9p SBUO0III8S Sk| 81UBWE}IDII0D BIUBISY O

aluswepeladsaul e1aAed as BwalSIS |9 anb
Jesned uelipod sejus| sebny se ‘sebny sejoalep esed aseq e| ojuswie|nbai 8siney 0
‘opepind oyanw ehual ‘afejuow |d slueINp oUW BP BIB[EISS BUN BZI[IIN IS O

=]

‘uayabion BNYDISION S1RISD) Sasalp Bunpuamia 1ap 19g yoesinian usbunyajuy
19p UBIYoeSSIAl UId "Mzq yoneiqab|ya- usuld yoinp uspiam usbunzisisA ualsisw aig

‘uapJam 1aplogeBue 1susipuapuny| WoA uuey Bunzinisialun ayosiuyde |

'UasQ| JopUBUIBUOA
Swa1sAS sap suodsuel] sap pualyem Japo/pun galiiaqialds wiaq aji@iuabuels alp yols

‘uayoesinlan swalsAs sap uaddpjwn saldyemiaun uld

‘puemgloy Jap djuexIauN Inz sig (gnd 9°9) wiee'T 1BeIIaq syoyaidsisspuliN 8ld 0

O

‘uaiyny uapdjepwalsAs nz uuey yoneigabjya4 Japo uoisolioy ‘usbunbuipag ayosinewly o

uauug@y s|jejulapuy ‘(feqpuamue s|rey) uaBnjuswwesnz BiIyoll aj@IUBBURIS UBUdZUI® Bld O

usuuQy [eNIW|INg apualansne weshue "usyoINSIIUN UB||B1SX}097 jne Bigew abal |9300S usg o)
‘uayaBioA BIIYDISIOA WaIIXe SNequUaIWESNZ Sap puaIyem 191197 Jauld yoneigas wieg o

"ajuswependape eiado A susiuew ‘efelsul 8s o EINN
21so Is sanelb sauoisa| J1yns ap pepljigeqold eife eun 81sIX3 'S8UOISS| O S8IULpIdIde ap ofisall 9 J1onpal
eled A ewalsis |ap ©1991102 ugloelsado e| ered sopendape ugisiAledns e| A osn |9 A ‘019|dwod afejuow |3
[e19Uase S3 'SaUOIDINIISUI SB| 9JUsWESOPEPIND JINGBS UIS BLWSISIS 91S8 JelUOW S1UslUl OU ‘peplnbas ns 1od

ewsalsis pp einbes ugioesedo ejered se|fa seise Ueazapago A Ueazouod saiopebinl soj sopol anb ep ssreinBese agep ouejeidoid 3§

“VILNVHVO V1 YIVINNY A STTVIYILVYIN SONVA ‘SIAVYED SINOISIT 0avLINS3Y
OWOD dVvd 3d3Nd avalidNo3s 3d SANOIDDONYLSNI SY1S3 3d OLNIINITANNDNI 13

\i idvaldNo3s 3d SINOIDONHLSNI \i

‘uaBunzia|ian Ja1amyas o¥Isly sayoy

U1 1yalsaq SwWalsAS sasalp galilag Uaydsie) Wwauld 19q pun Buniepy pun uoie|eisul uagewabysesun Jauia
199 "YdI1|49PI04Id IN|OS e SO! sBunzia|IaA 19p0 -|lejun sap Buniaiznpay Inz pun galnag uabnyoil uap Iny
syny pun Bunpusmiap ‘aberuon abipugis|jon pun sgewabsbunupio auig "uapiam i Buswuwresnz

sluy Jap Bunjyoeag Jabnejbios sun Inu walsAS sas jrep uspunibsiaylayols sny

“UaBI0JaQ PUN UBUILBY SWRISAS SAP GRLIAE UBIBYIIS LU 1Ny UjeBay asal dS ajfe SSep ‘Us|RISIBYIIS SSNW IBWMUaBT Joa

"INVSHAIMNN TIINVHEVYO 31d LHOVIN ANN NIJHNd NIAYHOSHOVS d3d0/aNN
NIONNZLITIIA NIHIMHOS NZ NNV ISIIMNIHS LIFHETIHOIS §3S31A NILHOVSSIN NIF

V¥V dSIHMNIHSLIGHdIIHOIS §

"aW1SAs 99 zas||in SNoA anbslo| Juapnud zaAkos ‘suononJsul sap 10adsal
-uou 8| No/1d uones||N asreAnew aun Jed sagsned oS sainssalq sap vedn|d e

“uun siy Buisn usym uonned asn
‘suononsul Buimoy|of 10u Jo/pue asnsiw Agq pasned are saunlul 1ISo

(=)

‘neauued np aseq e| e,nbsnl w (,9 ,9) 86‘T 8p 1Sd UOIIESI|IIN,p d[eWIUIW Jndiney e
"9[91UBI|2 9IIAIS 9| Z81oBIu0D ‘anbluydal 8oue)sISse 81no0) INod 0
‘awa1sAs np auued | Janboaoid
ap juanbsii uolles||IN 8sreAnew aun No UOIS01409 B| ‘sanbirew||d suonlIpuod s8 o
‘awd1sAs np 1lodsues) ap no/e nal 8p SIN0J U 181100IP 8BS 8p
uouls juanbsu sa||3 "(1ueayd9 sed 9|) neajod 8p SUOI}IBS SI| JUBWDIIII0D Zajoqul O
‘awa1sAs np jisadwalul JuswWa|NISeq 9| JBueIIus,p Juanbsu
sa1iny sa1ed sa ‘sed 1iny au |I,nb Jainsse snoa Inod 8|20s 3| Juawalalnbal zalludA
‘Juapnud Juswawallxe zakos ‘efejuow ap SINOJ Ud B|[9Y29 |UN ZaSI|IIN SNOA IS O

)

‘preogyoeq Jo wonog ayi o1 (wge'T) .9-.9 st ybiay [euopeiado wnwiuly .
"90IAJSS JaWO0ISND 19BIU0D ‘palinbal S| 90UBISISSE [e2IUYI3) )|
‘ain|re} walsAs ul 3jNsal p|N0d 8SNSIW J0 UOISO1I0D ‘DIBWI[D o
‘woIsAs
ay1 jo 1odsuel) Bulinp Jo/pue Aejd Bulinp arelredas 01 suoloas ajod ay)
MoO|[e p|nod 0S op 0] ainjre "(ajqeoljdde }1) Ajiodold suonoas ajod syl 1S«
Aparoadxaun 1ano
dn 01 waisAs ayl asned p|nod sea| mo|S ‘abexes| 10) Ajreinbal aseq %oayD
‘uoines awaxa asn ‘Ajquasse Bulinp lappe| e Buisn j

"JUBWA}I31109 ISI|1IN 19 NUBIBIIUD ‘9|[eISul sed 1Sa,u dwlsAs 3| Is sajqeqold
S94] JUOS SaARIB S2INSS3|q SAQ "INSS3|] SP NO JUSPIOJR,P SANDSII SIP UOIIINPII | B 18 JUSWSUUOIIIUO
uoq un e ssjqesuadsipul Juos s19|dwWod 19 S1991109 U Jadns aun 1@ uonesinn aun ‘sbejuow un
"SUOI1ONJISUI S3] JUBWIASNAINANIIS BIAINS SUES BWIISAS 32 Jajuow ap sed zakessa,u ‘9111N2IS AP dINSaW Jed

"aWRISAS Np a1ns uopesi|in,p sa|Ba1 S89 JUSAINS 18 JUBSSUU0D SINBNO| S3| SN0} anb Jainsse,s Jop aleigudoid o

‘FILNVHEVYO V1 3A NOILLYINNNY.T 13 STIIYILVYIN S1yDIAA S3A 'SIAVHD
S34NSS31d S3A YINOOAOH 3A INIFd SNOS FLIYINIIS 3A SINDISNOD S3D Z3AINS

*Al1edoud paresado pue ‘paurejurew ‘pajeisul
10U S| WISAS SIY) JI SIsIxa Al snouas Jo Aljigqeqoid ybiy v "Ainful 1o Juspiooe Jo Xsu syl 8anpal 0}
pue uonelado Jadouid 1oy [eljuassa alte uoisialadns pue ‘asn ‘A|quasse a919|dwod pue J1adold “TuaWNaop sy}

ayew Bupjoed e apisul pue xoq a1nud ¥93yd

“AlInyared suononiisul ayy Buimo|joy Inoyum waisAs siy) ajquasse o0} 1dwane jou op ‘Alajes ainsua o]

‘wiaisAs ayl Jo uoiesado ajes 10 SBINI 8SAY) MO||0) PuB MOUY S1ake|d |[e Jeyl aINsua ISNW JBUMQO

"ALNVHIVM dIOA TTIM ANV FOVIAVA ALd3d0dd
HO AYNCNI SNOIYAS NI LINSTH AVIN SNOILONYLSNI AL34VS ISTHL MOT104 OL FdNIv4

V¥ i 311dNO4S 3d SANDISNOD y§

¥V SNOILONYLISNI ALIHVS W

11/05

ID# M662004



Des questions ou des
piéces manquantes ?

NE RETOURNEZ PAS au magasin !

Appelez le numéro du service clientele
(NUMERO GRATUIT) qui figure en premiére page!

Questions or Missing Parts?
DON'T go hack to store!

Call TOLL-FREE Customer Service
Number listed on the front page!

Fragen oder fehlende Teile?
Gehen Sie NICHT zum Laden zuriick!

Rufen Sie die GEBUHRENFREIE Telefonnummer
(in den USA und Kanada) auf der Vorderseite an!

¢ Tiene preguntas o le faltan piezas?

iNO regrese a la tienda!

iLlame al numero teleféonico GRATUITO de Servicio
al Cliente que se indica en la primera pagina!

NOTICE TO ASSEMBLERS
ALL Basketball Systems, including those used for DISPLAYS, MUST be assembled and ballasted with sand or water according
to the instructions. Failure to follow instructions could result in SERIOUS INJURY. It is NOT acceptable to devise a makeshift
weight system.

AVIS AUX PERSONNES CHARGEES DU MONTAGE
TOUS les systémes de basket-ball, y compris ceux utilisés en EXPOSITION, DOIVENT étre assemblés et lestés de sable ou
d'eau, selon les instructions. Suivez ces instructions sous peine d'encourir des BLESSURES GRAVES. Il est INACCEPTABLE de
composer un systeme de lestage de fortune.

HINWEIS FUR DIE PERSONEN, DIE DEN ZUSAMMENBAU DURCHFUHREN
ALLE Basketballsysteme von, einschliel3lich der zu Demonstrationszwecken benutzten Systeme, missen gemaf der
Montageanleitung zusammengebaut und mit Sand oder Wasser beschwert werden. Ein Missachten dieser Anleitung kann
SCHWERE VERLETZUNGEN zur Folge haben. Zum Beschweren darf NICHT zu irgendwelchen NotbehelfsmaRnahmen gegriffen
werden.

AVISO PARA LAS PERSONAS QUE REALIZAN EL MONTAJE
TODOS los sistemas de baloncesto, inclusive los usados para EXHIBICION, DEBEN estar montados y equilibrados con arena o
agua, de acuerdo con las instrucciones. Si se ignoran estas instrucciones se podria ocasionar una LESION GRAVE. NO es
aceptable improvisar un sistema de pesas provisional.

IMPORTANT!
Remove all contents from boxes.
Be sure to check inside pole sections;
hardware and additional parts are packed inside.

IMPORTANT!
Videz entierement les boftes. WARRANTY CARD:
Veillez a vérifier I'intérieur des sections de poteau. Please remember to complete your product registration form either on-line at:
La quincaillerie et des piéces supplémentaires sont www.huffysports.com/customer_support/product_registration

. TS or mail-in the enclosed postcard.
emballées a l'intérieur.

WICHTIG! CARTE DE GARANTIE:
Die Kartons vollstandig auspacken. N'oubliez pas de remplir la carte d'enregistrement de votr(_e proc_jun en ligne a:
. . . . www.huffysports.com/customer_support/product_registration
Den Hohlrau_m in den Stangenteﬂen_|nsp|2|eren. or mail-in the enclosed postcard.
Dort sind Befestigungs- und andere Kleinteile verpackt.

GARANTIEKARTE:
iIMPORTANTE! Bitte nicht vergessen, das Produktregistrierungsformular online unter der

i ; A
Saque todo el contenido de las cajas. dresse

. . . . ) www.huffysports.com/customer_support/product_registration
Asegurese de revisar el interior de las secciones del auszufillen oder die beiliegende Postkarte einzusenden.

poste.
Ahi se han empacado herraje y piezas adicionales. TARJETA DE GARANTIA:
Por favor recuerde completar su formulario de registro del producto, ya sea
en linea en:

www.huffysports.com/customer_support/product_registration
o por correo en la tarjeta postal adjunta.

7 11/05 ID# M662004



Get to know the basic parts of your basketball system...
Apprenez a connaitre les composants de base de votre systeme de basket-ball...

Machen Sie sich mit den wichtigsten Teilen Ihres Basketballsystems vertraut...
Conozca las piezas basicas de su sistema de baloncesto...

BACKBOARD
PANNEAU
8 KORBWAND

RIM RESPALDO
SYSTEME ELEVATEUR

CERCEAU .
KORBRAND
BORDE
VERLANGERUNGSBAUGRUPPE

7 a 1T CONJUNTO DEL ELEVADOR
W\
Q
TOP POLE ‘ 7
SECTION DE POTEAU SUPERIEURE — ///%

ELEVATOR SYSTEM

OBERES STANGENTEIL
SECCION SUPERIOR DEL POSTE

\ BOTTOM POLE
‘ SECTION DE POTEAU INFERIEURE
MIDDLE POLE J UNTERES STANGENTEIL
Lo

SECTION DE POTEAU CENTRALE SECCION INFERIOR DEL POSTE

MITTLERES STANGENTEIL o
SECCION MEDIA DEL POSTE P /

FRONT PANEL
PANNEAU AVAN

FRONTPLATTE
PANEL FRONTAL

WHEEL CARRIAGE
CHARIOT
RADERGRUPPE
CONJUNTO DEL CARRO PORTAMUELA

ID# M662004  11/05 8



PARTS LIST - See Hardware Identifier

Iltem Qty. Part No. Description Iltem Qty. Part No. Description
O 1 1 266000 Base O 33 1 204837  Spring, Counter Balance
0 2 2 928184  Strut, Pole to Base O34 1 Rim
0 3 1 924501  Helix Height Assembly [0 35 2 924808 Elevator Tube, Upper - Short
O 4 1 928006 Top Pole Section O 36 2 201682  Spacer, .530 I.D. x 1.875
0 s 1 92810701 Middle Pole Section O 37 2 902867 Plate, Triangle, (Black)
0 6 1 928179 Bottom Pole Section 0 38 1 207103 Cap, Pole Top
0o 7 2 108183 Wheel Bracket O 39 2 200520 Screw, #8 x 3/4 Long
O 8 2 266200 Wheel, 4 Inch O 40 1 202605 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 4.25 Long
O o9 2 108182 Rod, Axle O 2 1 266300 Cap, Base
0 10 2 203099 Nut, Ny-lock, 5/16-18 O a2 1 206990 Reinforcement Bracket
O 11 4 203063 Nylon Insert Lock Nut, 3/8-16 0 43 1 Net
O 12 1 202662  Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 4-1/2 Long [0 44 4 205528 Bolt, Hex Flange, 5/16-18 x 1 Long
O 13 4 206938  Pushnut, 7/16 Shaft Diameter [ 45 1 203470 Washer, Flat, 1.5 O.D.
00 14 13 203100 Hex Flange Nut 5/16-18 0 46 1 566200 Label, Height Adjustment and Moving
0 15 1 108163 Bracket, Pole Mount [0 47 6 203084 Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.75 Long
O 16 2 203053 Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 4 Long [ 48 1 200503 Cover, Black OR
0 17 1 908327  Upper Tube, Helix 200504  Cover, Red
O 18 4 204962 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x .625 Long [0 49 1 202795  Logo, NBA
O 19 1 108181 Plate, Pole Mouting O 50 2 203331 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 1.5 Long
O 20 1 202739  Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 1.75 Long O s1 6 203218 Washer, Flat, 5/16
0 21 1 201578 Board Pad, Left Section [0 52 4 204961 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 0.625 Long
O 22 1 201579 Board Pad, Right Section [ 53 1 200516  Cover, Bolt End, Vinyl
O 23 1 201580 Board Pad, Center Section [1 54 1 900033  Bracket, Slam Jam
O 24 6 201596  Screw, 1/4 x 1.25 [ s5 1 203796  Bolt, Tee, 3/8-16, 5" Long
0 25 6 206303 Washer, Flat, 1/4 O 56 1 200318 Bracket, Reinforcement, Slam Jam
0 26 4 203527 Spacer, .530 I.D. x 1.5 Long O s7 1 203472  Spring, Rim
O 27 2 908256  Bracket, Backboard Support [ 58 1 203795  Nut, Special, 3/8-16
[0 28 1 266100 Cover, Front
O 29 6 206244  Bolt, Hex Head, 1/2-13 x 8 Long
O 30 4 201642  Spacer, Plastic, .530 I.D. x .625 Long .
0 31 7 206340 Lock Nut, Hex 1/2-13 YOU MAY HAVE EXTRA PARTS WITH THIS MODEL.
O 32 2 924820  Elevator Tube, Lower - Long

7] NOTE

Hardware Kit is designed for more than one
style of basketball system. Not all hardware
will be used.

9 11/05 ID# M662004



LISTE DES PIECES

FRANCAIS
Légende Qté No. de réf. Description
Légende Qté No. de réf. Description
01 1 266000 Socle
O 2 2 928184  Contrefiche, poteau/socle O 33 1 204837 Ressort, contrepoids
O 3 1 924501 Ensemble hauteur Helix [ 34 1 Cerceau
O 4 1 928006 Section de poteau supérieure 35 2 924808 Tube du systeme élévateur,
O s 1 92810701 Section de poteau centrale supérieur - Court
O 6 1 928179 Section de poteau inférieure O 36 2 201682 Entretoise, 13,4 mm D.l. x 4,7 cm
O 7 2 108183  Support de roues 0 a7 2 902867 Plaque triangulaire (noire)
O s 2 266200 Roue, 10 cm ] 38 1 207103 Capuchon, haut du poteau
O o 2 108182 Tige, axe [ 39 2 200520 Vis, #8 x 19 mm long.
[ 10 2 203099 Ecrou, Ny-lock, 5/16-18 [ 40 1 202605 Boulon, 6 pans, 1/2-13 x 10,7 cm (long)
01 4 203063 Contre-écrou en nylon, 3/8-16 0 41 1 266300 Bouchon, socle
012 1 202662 Boulon, téte a six pans, 5/16-18 0 42 1 206990 Support de renforcement
x 11,4 cm (long.) [ 43 1 Filet
O 13 4 206938 Ecrou, diameétre d'axe 11 mm U 44 4* 205528 Boulon, bride, six pans, 5/16-18
14 13 203100 Ecrou a bride & 6 pans, 5/16-18 x 2,54 cm (long.)
15 1 204832 Support, poteau [ 45 1 203470 Rondelle, plate 38 mm D.E.
[ 16 1 203053 Boulon ordinaire, 5/16-18 x 4 cm long. [ 46 1 566200 Etiquette, réglage de hauteur
0 17 4 908327 Tube, supérieur et déplacement
O 18 4 204962 Boulon, téte a six pans, 5/16-18 O a7 6 203084 Boulon ordinaire, 5/16-18 x 4,5 cm long.
x 15,8 mm long. ] 48 1 200503 Protection du ressort, (noir)
19 1 108181 Plaque, fixation de poteau 200504 Protection du ressort, (rouge)
[ 49 1 202795 Etiquette, logo
O 20 1 202739 Boulon, six pans, 5/16-18 O 50 2 203331 Boulon, téte a six pans, 3/8-16
x 4,4 cm (long.) x 4,5 cm long.
O 21 1 201578 Rembourrage du panneau, O 51 6 203218 Rondelle, plate, 5/16
section gauche O 52 4 204961 Boulon, téte a six pans, 3/8-16
0 22 1 201579 Rembourrage du panneau, section droite x 0,625 (long.)
O 23 1 201580 Rembourrage du panneau, O 53 1 200516 Cache, boulon, vinyle
section centrale [ 54 1 900033  Support, Slam Jam
O 24 6 201596 Vis, 6 mm x 31 mm O 55 1 203796 Boulon, T, 3/8-16 x 12,7 cm long.
O 25 6 206303 Rondelle, plate, 6 mm O 56 1 200318  Support, renforcement, Slam Jam
O 26 4 203527 Entretoise, 13,4 mm D.l. x 3,8 cm (long.) O 57 1 203472 Ressort, cerceau
0 27 2 908256 Support, panneau ] 58 1 203795 Ecrou, spécial, 3/8-16
O 28 1 266100 Couvercle, avant
O 29 6 206244 Boulon, six pans, 1/2-13 x 8 de long.
O 30 4 201642 Entretoise, plastique, 13,4 mm D.I.
x 1,6 cm (long.)
S 2; ; ;gi:gg ?3;3352;05‘:6 zz ET;\fatiﬁ 2r'13 * IL EST POSSIBLE QUE VOUS AYEZ D'AUTRES PIECES
o ’ AVEC CE MODELE.
inférieur - Long
() REMARQUE
Le kit de visserie est congu pour plus d’un
style de systeme de basket-ball. Toute la
visserie ne sera pas nécessairement
utilisée.

ID# M662004  11/05 10



TEILELISTE

DEUTSCH
Nr. Anz. Teilenummer Beschreibung Nr. Anz. Teilenummer Beschreibung
01 1 266000 Sockel 033 1 204837 Gegengewichtsfeder
02 2 928184 Verstrebung, Stange zu Sockel 034 1 Korbrand
03 1 924501 Helix-Hoheneinstellkomponenten 03 2 924808 Oberes Verlangerungsrohr — kurz
04 1 928006 Oberes Stangenteil O3 2 201682 Abstandsstiick, 0,530" ID x 1,875" Lange
05 1 92810701 Mittleres Stangenteil 137 2 902867 Dreiecksplatte (schwarz)
06 1 928179 Unteres Stangenteil 038 1 207103 Stangenendkappe
07 2 108183 Radhalterung 039 2 200520 Kreuzschlitzschraube Nr. 8, %" Lange
s 2 266200 Rad, 4 Zoll Durchmesser 040 1 202605 Sechskantschraube, 1/2-13
0o 2 108182 Achsenstange x 4,25" Lange
010 2 203099 Ny-Lock-Mutter, 5/16-18 041 1 266300 Deckel, Sockel
011 4 203063 Nylon-Einschraubgegenmutter, 3/8-16 42 1 206990 Verstarkungshalterung
012 1 202662 Sechskantkopfschraube, 5/16-18 043 1 Netz
X 4-1/2 Lange O 44 4+ 205528 Sechskant-Flanschschraube, 5/16-18
(113 4 206938 Druckmutter, 7/16 Wellendurchmesser x 1 Lange
014 13 203100 Sechskant-Flanschmutter, 5/16-18 045 1 203470 Flache Unterlegscheibe, 1,5" AD
015 1 108163 Stangenmontageklammer 046 1 566200 Hoheneinstell- und Transportaufkleber
Jie 2 203053 Schlossschraube, 5/16-18 x 4 Lange 147 6 203084 Schlossschraube, 5/16-18 x 1,75" Lange
017 1 908327 Obere Rohrbaugruppe []48 6 200503 Abdeckung, schwarz
[J18 4 204962 Sechskantkopfschraube, 5/16-18 200504 Abdeckung, rot
x 0,625 Lange _ _
019 1 108181 Stangenmontageplatte 49 6 202795 Firmenschild
Os0 2 203331 Sechskantkopfschraube, 3/8-16
020 1 202739  Sechskantschraube, 5/16-18 x 1,5" Lange
x 1,75 Zoll Lange 051 6 203218 Flache Unterlegscheibe, 5/16
021 1 201578 Korbwandpolsterung, linker Teil Us2 4 204961 Sechskantkopfschraube, 3/8-16
O22 1 201579 Korbwandpolsterung, rechter Teil x 0,625" Lange '
023 1 201580 Korbwandpolsterung, mittlerer Teil 153 1 200516 Schraubenendabdeckung, Vinyl
(024 6 201596 Schraube, ¥ x 1,25 054 1 900033 Slam Jam-Halterung
025 6 206303 Flache Unterlegscheibe, 1/4" 055 1 203796 T-Nutenschraube, 3/8-16 x 5" Lange
026 4 203527 Abstandsstiick, 0,530" ID x 1,5" Lange ) 56 1 200318 Slam Jam-Verstarkungshalterung
027 2 908256 Korbwandstiitzklammer Us7 1 203472 Korbrandfeder
28 1 266100 Frontabdeckung 058 1 203795 Spezialmutter, 3/8-16
029 6 206244 Sechskantkopfschraube, 1/2-13
x 8 Lange
[30 4 201642  Abstandsstiick, Plastik, 0,530" ID * DIESEM MODELL KONNEN ZUSATZLICHE TEILE
x 0,625" Lange BEIGEPACKT SEIN.
031 7 206340 Sechskant-Gegenmutter, 1/2-13
032 2 924820 Unteres Verlangerungsrohr — lang

7] HINWEIS:

Die beiliegenden Befestigungsteile sind fur
mehr als eine Ausfihrung des
Basketballsystems vorgesehen. Es werden
nicht alle Befestigungsteile bendétigt.

11 11/05 ID# M662004



LISTA DE PIEZAS

ESPANOL
Articulo Cant. Pieza N.° Descripcion Articulo Cant. Pieza N.° Descripcion
O 1 1 266000 Base O 33 1 204837 Resorte, contrapeso
0o 2 2 928184  Puntal, poste a base 0 34 1 Borde
0 3 1 924501  Conjunto Helix 0 35 2 924808  Tubo elevador, superior (corto)
0 4 1 928006  Seccion superior del poste O 36 2 201682 Espaciador, .530 D.I. x 1.875
0 s 1 92810701 Seccién media del poste 0 37 2 902867 Placa triangular, (negra)
0 6 1 928179  Seccion inferior del poste O 38 1 207103  Tapa, parte superior del poste
g 7 2 108183  Soporte de la rueda 0 39 2 200520  Tornillo, #8 x 3/4 de longitud
0 s 2 266200 Rueda, 4 pulgadas 0 40 1 202605 Perno hexagonal 1/2-13
O 9 2 108182 \Varilla, eje x 4.25 de longitud
O 10 2 203099 Tuerca, Ny-lock, 5/16-18 0 a2 1 266300 Tapa, base
0 11 4 203063  Tuerca de nilén del O 42 1 206990 Soporte de refuerzo
inserto de seguridad, 3/8-16 O 43 1 Red
O 12 1 202662 Perno, cabeza hexagonal, 5/16-18 0 44 4* 205528 Perno, cabeza hexagonal, 5/16-18
x 4-1/2 de longitud x 1 de longitud
O 13 4 206938 Tuerca dentada, eje del O 45 1 203470 Arandela, plana, 1.5 D.E.
didmetro de 7/16 O 46 1 566200  Etiqueta, ajuste de la altura
0 14 13 203100 Tuerca, brida hexagonal, 5/16-18 y de movimiento
0 15 1 108163  Soporte, montaje del poste O a7 6 203084 Perno cabeza de carro, 5/16-18
O 16 2 203053  Perno cabeza de carro, 5/16-18 x 1.75 de longitud
x 4 de longitud 0 48 6 200503 Cubierta, negra
O 17 1 908327 Conjunto del tubo, superior 200504 Cubierta, rojo
] 18 4 204962  Perno, cabeza hexagonal, 5/16-18 [ 49 6 202795  Etiqueta del logotipo
X .625 de longitud 0 50 2 203331 Perno, cabeza hexagonal, 3/8-16
0 19 1 108181  Placa, montaje del poste x 1.5 de longitud
O s1 6 203218  Arandela plana, 5/16
0 20 1 202739 Perno, hexagonal, 5/16-18 0 52 4 204961 Perno, cabeza hexagonal, 3/8-16
x 1.75" de longitud x 0.625 de longitud
0 21 1 201578  Almohadilla del tablero, ] 53 1 200516 Cubierta, extremo del perno, vinilo
seccion izquierda O 54 1 900033 Soporte Slam Jam
O 22 1 201579  Almohadilla del tablero, seccién derecha [] 55 1 203796  Perno, en T, 3/8-16, 5” de longitud
0 23 1 201580 Almohadilla del tablero, seccion central [] 56 1 200318 Soporte de refuerzo, Slam Jam
O 24 6 201596 Tornillo, 1/4 x 1.25 [ 57 1 203472 Resorte, borde
0 25 6 206303 Arandela, plana, 1/4 O s8 1 203795  Tuerca, especial 3/8-16
] 26 4 203527  Espaciador, .530 D.I. x 1.5 de largo
0 27 2 908256  Soporte del respaldo
O 28 1 266100 Cubierta frontal
O 29 6 206244 Perno, cabeza hexagonal, 1/2-13
x 8 de longitud * PUEDE HABER PIEZAS ADICIONALES EN ESTE MODELO.
O 30 4 201642 Espaciador, plastico, .530 D.I.
X .625 de largo
O 31 7 206340 Contratuerca, hexagonal, 1/2-13
0 32 2 924820  Tubo elevador, inferior (largo)
[} NOTA:
El juego de herraje esta disefiado para mas
de un estilo de sistemas de baloncesto. No
se usara todo el herraje.

ID# M662004  11/05 12



HARDWARE IDENTIFIER (BOLTS & SCREWS)
IDENTIFICATION DES PIECES (BOULONS & VIS)

BEFESTIGUNGSTEILESCHLUSSEL (BOLZEN UND SCHRAUBEN)
IDENTIFICADOR DE HERRAJE (PERNOS Y TORNILLOS)

S s S

#16 (2) #24 (6)

UL @ [

#47 (6) #39 (2)

= S
§

#55 (1)

#18 (4) 412 (1)

- i

#40 (1)

#50 (2)

HARDWARE IDENTIFIER (NUTS & WASHERS)

IDENTIFICATION DES PIECES (ECROUS & RONDELLES)
BEFESTIGUNGSTEILESCHLUSSEL (MUTTERN UND UNTERLEGSCHEIBEN)
IDENTIFICADOR DE HERRAJE (TUERCAS Y ARANDELAS)

o000 010
\

- \V) ) — \ /)
#10 (2) #11 (4) S

#14 (13) 431 (1)

@ #25 (6)

#51 (6)
#45 (1) * You may have extra parts with this model.
11/05 ID# M662004

L

@

#58 (1)




HARDWARE IDENTIFIER (PLASTIC SPACERS CAPS & CLIPS)
IDENTIFICATION DES PIECES (ENTRETOISES, CAPUCHONS & PINCES EN PLASTIQUE)

BEFESTIGUNGSTEILESCHLUSSEL (ABSTANDSSTUCKE, KAPPEN UND CLIPS AUS KUNSTSTOFF)
IDENTIFICADORES DEL HERRAJE (TAPAS DE LOS ESPACIADORES Y SUJETADORES DE PLASTICO)

®' O O N

#30 (4) #26 (4)
#13 (4)

#36 (2)

HARDWARE IDENTIFIER (OTHER)
IDENTIFICATION DES PIECES (AUTRES)

BEFESTIGUNGSTEILESCHLUSSEL (SONSTIGE)
IDENTIFICADOR DE HERRAJE (OTROS)

#9 (2)

HUFFY
457 (1) SPORTS
#49 (1)

#54 (1

#56 (1) @

ID# M662004  11/05 14



SECTION A: ASSEMBLE THE BASE
SECTION A : MONTAGE DU SOCLE

BAUABSCHNITT A: ZUSAMMENBAU DES SOCKELS
SECCION A: MONTAJE DE LA BASE

This is what your system will look like when you've
finished this section.

Voici a quoi ressemblera votre systeme lorsque
vous en aurez fini avec cette section:

So sieht das System aus, wenn Sie mit diesem
Bauabschnitt fertig sind:

Asi es como se vera su sistema cuando haya
terminado esta seccion:

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR THIS SECTION
OUTILS REQUIS POUR CETTE SECTION

FUR DIESEN BAUABSCHNITT BENOTIGTES WERKZEUG
HERRAMIENTAS REQUERIDAS PARA ESTA SECCION

(2) Wrenches

(2) Clés
(2) Schraubenschlissel
(2) Llaves
@ (C
9/167, 112 Phillips-Head Screwdriver
AND/OR un tournevis cruciforme
ET/OU ein Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher
UND/ODER un destornillador Phillips
Y/O
(2) Socket Wrenches and Sockets

(2) Clés a douilles et douilles
(2) Steckschliissel und Einsatze
(2) Llaves de tuercas de boca tubular y casquillos de

0BG

9/16" 1/2" Extension

Extension de douille
Einsatz mit Verlangerung
Extensién de casquillo

15 11/05 ID# M662004



Complete wheel assembly as shown in Figure A. Secure wheel bracket (7), wheel (8), axle (9), and push nuts (13) to the tank (1)
G with a single bolt (18) and washer (51). Repeat procedure for opposite wheel.

Effectuez le montage des roues, comme indiqué a la figure A. Fixez le support de roues (7), la roue (8), I'axe (9) et les écrous (13)
sur le réservoir (1) a l'aide du boulon (18) et de la rondelle (51). Faites de méme pour la roue opposée.

Den Rest der Radmontage wie in Abbildung A gezeigt durchfiihren. Radhalterung (7), Rad (8), Achse (9) und Druckmuttern (13) mit einer
einzigen Schraube (18) und einer einzigen Unterlegscheibe (51) am Tank (1) befestigen. Das gleiche Verfahren fur das andere Rad
durchfiihren.

Complete el conjunto de la rueda como se muestra en la Figura A. Asegure el soporte de la rueda (7), la rueda (8), el eje (9) y las tuercas
dentada (13) en el tanque (1) con un perno simple (18) y una arandela (51). Repita el procedimiento en la rueda opuesta.

% NOTE / REMARQUE
s HINWEIS / NOTA:
Do not install both bolts into the wheel assembly at this time. The front bolt will be

installed during strut assembly in Step 3 of this section

N'installez pas les boulons dans la roue pour l'instant. Le boulon avant sera
installé durant le montage de la contrefiche, a I'étape 3 de cette section.

Nicht beide Schrauben gleichzeitig in die Radbaugruppe eindrehen. Die vordere
Schraube wird wahrend der Befestigung der Verstrebungen in Schritt 3 dieses
Abschnitts angebracht.

En este momento no instale ambos pernos en el conjunto de la rueda. El perno
frontal serd instalado durante el montaje del puntal en el paso 3 de esta seccion.

NOTE | @%
REMARQUE f Wood Block
e H I NWEIS ng;bqot::iis
N OTA — B:ggéjeerge

TO INSTALL SECOND PUSHNUT:

» Assemble Pushnut, Wheels, Axle, And Wheel Bracket As Shown.
» Support Pushnut/Axle From The End With A Block Of Wood To Install The
Second Pushnut Onto The Axle.

POUR INSTALLER LE SECOND ECROU :

» Assemblez I'écrou, les roues, l'axe et le support de roues comme illustré.

» Soutenez I'ensemble écrou/axe & I'extrémité avec une cale de bois pour
installer le second écrou sur I'axe.

ANBRINGUNG DER ZWEITEN DRUCKMUTTER:
» Druckmutter, Rader, Achse und Radhalterung wie gezeigt zusammenbauen.
» Druckmutter/Achse vom Ende her auf einem Holzblock ablegen,

um die zweite Druckmutter auf der Achse zu montieren.

PARA INSTALAR LA SEGUNDA TUERCA DENTADA:

» Monte la tuerca dentada, las ruedas, el eje y el soporte de la rueda como
se muestra.

» Apoye la tuerca dentada/eje desde el extremo con un bloque de madera
para instalar la segunda tuerca dentada en el eje.

ID# M662004  11/05 16




Correctly identify each pole section. Poles have an identification sticker that will be used as a reference point in
the next step.

Identifiez correctement chaque section de poteau. Les poteaux ont une étiquette d'identification qui servira de
point de repére a I'étape suivante.

Jedes Stangenteil richtig identifizieren. Die Stangenteile sind mit Aufklebern markiert, die als Orientierungshilfe fur
den néchsten Schritt dienen.

Identifique correctamente cada seccion del poste. Los postes tienen una calcomania de identificacion que se
usara como punto de referencia en el paso siguiente.

MIDDLE
CENTRALE

i
0 ) — )

<=
5n IDENTIFICATION STICKER
ETIQUETTE D'IDENTIFICATION
TOP MARKIERUNGSAUFKLEBER BOTTOM
SUPERIEURE (1 3 Cm) CALCOMANIA DE IDENTIFICACION INFERIEURE
OBEN UNTEN
SUPERIOR SECCION INFERIOR
B o o0 ) 0 ) ° )

17 11/05 ID# M662004



While maintaining alignment, bounce middle pole section (5) into top section (4) using a wood scrap as shown until
the top pole no longer moves toward the pole identification sticker on the middle pole.

Tout en maintenant I'alignement, entrechoquez les sections de poteau supérieure (4) et centrale (5) en utilisant une
chute de bois, comme illustré, jusqu'a ce qu'elles ne bougent plus vers le repére de référence (ruban adhésif).

Redressez I'ensemble.

Unter Wahrung der korrekten Ausrichtung das mittlere Stangenteil (5) wie gezeigt mit einem Holzstuck in das obere
Stangenteil (4) hineinklopfen, bis sich das obere Stangenteil nicht mehr auf die mit Klebeband markierte Stelle am

mittleren Stangenteil zubewegt. Den Stangenaufbau aufrichten.

Mientras mantiene la alineacion, golpee la seccién media el poste (5) en la seccién superior (4) usando un recorte de

madera, como se muestra, hasta que la seccion superior del poste ya no se
mueva hacia la marca de referencia de cinta que se encuentra en la seccion
media del poste. Coloque el conjunto en posicién vertical.

A IMPORTANT! / IMPORTANT!
WICHTIG! / IMPORTANTE!

Align dimple of top pole section (4) into trough of middle pole
section (5) as shown.

Alignez le petit creux de la section de poteau supérieure (4) dans
la gorge de la section de poteau centrale (5), comme illustré.

CAUTION!
ATTENTION !
VORSICHT!

iPRECAUCION!

Die Ausbuchtung im oberen Stangenteil (4) wie gezeigt mit der [~
Rinne im mittleren Stangenteil (5) ausrichten.
Alinee la concavidad de la seccidon superior del poste (4) con la
depresién de la seccién media del poste (5) como se muestra. ‘
ID STICKER
J ETIQUETTE
............ 3 QIOd slppiw B D'IDENTIFICATION U
T Trough MARKIERUNGSAUFKLEBER 0 _/
Gorge
Rinne CALCOMANIA DE N c j
5” Depresion IDENTIFICACION \
(12.7 cm) N
ajod a|ppiw
! s S

S

DIMPLE
RENFONCEMENT
EINBUCHTUNG
CONCAVIDAD

THE IDENTIFICATION STICKER IS
LOCATED 5" FROM THE END OF THE
POLE. WHEN PROPERLY POUNDED
TOGETHER, THE POLE SECTIONS
SHOULD HAVE A 3-1/2" MINIMUM
OVERLAP, LEAVING 1-1/2" BETWEEN
THE OVERLAPPING POLE AND THE
IDENTIFICATION STICKER.

L'ETIQUETTE D'IDENTIFICATION SE
SITUE A 12,7 CM (5") DE L'EXTREMITE
DU POTEAU. LORSQU'ELLES SONT
CORRECTEMENT EMBOITEES LES
UNES DANS LES AUTRES, LES
SECTIONS DE POTEAU DOIVENT SE
CHEVAUCHER DE 8,89 CM (3-1/2")
MINIMUM, EN LAISSANT 3,81 CM (1-1/2")
ENTRE LA SECTION QUI CHEVAUCHE
ET L'ETIQUETTE D'IDENTIFICATION.

DER MARKIERUNGSAUFKLEBER
BEFINDET SICH CA. 12,7 CM (5") VOM
STANGENENDE. WENN DIE
STANGENTEILE RICHTIG
ZUSAMMENGESTAUCHT WURDEN,
SOLLTEN SIE UM MINDESTENS 8,89 CM
(3-1/2") UBERLAPPEN. DER ABSTAND
ZWISCHEN DEM UBERLAPPENDEN
STANGENTEIL UND DEM
MARKIERUNGSAUFKLEBER SOLLTE
ALSO 3,81 CM (1-1/2") BETRAGEN.

LA CALCOMANIA DE IDENTIFICACION
ESTA COLOCADA A 12,7 CM (5") DEL
EXTREMO DEL POSTE. CUANDO ESTAN
ADECUADAMENTE EMBRAGADAS, LAS
SECCIONES DEL POSTE DEBEN TENER
UN TRASLAPE MINIMO DE 8,89 CM (3-
1/2"), DEJANDO 3,81 CM (1-1/2") ENTRE
EL POSTE TRASLAPADO Y LA
CALCOMANIA DE IDENTIFICACION.

HOLE
TROU

\/ LOCH

ORIFICIO

Wood Scrap (not supplied)
Bout de bois (non fourni)

Holzstlck

(nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

Trozo de madera
(No se suministra)

ID# M662004  11/05 18




e Bounce top and middle pole assembly (4 and 5) onto bottom pole section (6) using a wood scrap as shown. Bounce
until the top and middle pole assembly no longer moves toward the pole identification mark on the bottom pole.

Entrechoquez I'ensemble sections supérieure (4) et centrale (5) avec la section inférieure (6) a I'aide d'une chute de
bois, comme illustré. Entrechoquez-les jusqu'a ce que I'ensemble sections supérieure et centrale ne bougent plus
vers le repére de référence (ruban adhésif) sur la section de poteau inférieure.

Den oberen (4) und mittleren Stangenaufbau (5) wie gezeigt mit einem Holzstiick in das obere Stangenteil (6)
hineinklopfen. Die Baugruppen zusammenstauchen, bis sich der obere und mittlere Stangenaufbau nicht mehr auf die
mit Klebeband markierte Stelle am unteren Stangenteil zubewegen.

Golpee el conjunto de la seccién superior del poste (4) y la seccién media del poste (5) en la seccién inferior del
poste (6) usando un trozo de madera como se muestra. Siga golpeando hasta que el conjunto de las secciones

superior y media del poste ya no se mueva hacia la marca de referencia de cinta que se encuentra en la seccion
inferior del poste.

ﬂ IMPORTANT! / IMPORTANT!
WICHTIG! / {IMPORTANTE!
Align dimple of middle pole section (5) into trough of bottom 4
pole section (6) as shown. A
o
Alignez le petit creux de la section de poteau centrale (5) sur la : N
gorge de la section de poteau inférieure (6), comme illustré. I
I
Die Ausbuchtung im mittleren Stangenteil (5) wie gezeigt mit der : RODS SHOWN ARE FOR
Rinne im unteren Stangenteil (6) ausrichten. | VISUAL REPRESENTATION OF
: ALIGNMENT AND ARE NOT
Alinee la concavidad de la seccion media del poste (5) con la | SUPEAIIEBV\V/VAILZTHE
depresién de la seccion inferior del poste (6) como se muestra. I -
: A CES TIGES SONT ILLUSTREES
| é UNIQUEMENT POUR INDIQUER
Dimple | L'ALIGNEMENT REQUIS. ELLES
Renfoncement 5 | ( Z NE SONT PAS COMPRISES
Einbuchtung ﬂ DANS LE MATERIEL FOURNI.
@ Concavidad \Il\
e - | [ DIE HIER ABGEBILDETEN
- i | STABE DIENEN NUR DER
o | BESSEREN
Rinne ~ VERANSCHAULICHUNG DER
Depresion I et = KORREKTEN AUSRICHTUNG;
------------ 5 | = SIE SIND NICHT IM
T ( % I LIEFERUMFANG ENTHALTEN.
I
= I LAS VARILLAS SE MUESTRAN
12 D STICKER | . CON EL OBJETO DE
(12.7 cm) ETIQUETTE | N REPRESENTAR VISUALMENTE
DIDENTIFICATION 6 o LA ALINEACION, Y NO SE
I SUMINISTRAN CON EL
—— - e / MARKIERUNGSAUFKLEBER | HERRAJE
» Y
CALCOMANIA DE <
IDENTIFICACION
L]
DIMPLE
RENFONCEMENT
EINBUCHTUNG S
CONCAVIDAD
Wood Scrap (not supplied)
HOLE Bout de bois (non fourni)
TROU
~ / LOCH Holzstick
N . . .
ORIFICIO (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)
Trozo de madera
(No se suministra)

19 11/05 ID# M662004



e Attach pole assembly to base (1) as shown. Secure pole assembly to tank using bolts (50) and pole mounting bracket
(19) as shown.

Attachez le poteau au socle (1), comme illustré. Fixez le poteau au réservoir a I'aide des boulons (50) et du support de
poteau (19), comme illustré.

Den Stangenaufbau wie gezeigt am Sockel (1) befestigen. Den Stangenaufbau mit Schrauben (50) und der
Stangenmontagehalterung (19) wie gezeigt am Tank befestigen.

Conecte el conjunto del poste en la base (1) como se muestra. Asegure el conjunto del poste en el tanque usando los
pernos (50) y el soporte de montaje del poste (19) como se muestra.

TWO PEOPLE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROCEDURE.
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS WARNING COULD
RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY
DAMAGE.

IL EST OBLIGATOIRE DE S'Y PRENDRE A DEUX
POUR CETTE PROCEDURE. SUIVEZ CET
AVERTISSEMENT SOUS PEINE D'ENCOURIR DES
BLESSURES GRAVES ET/OU DES DEGATS
MATERIELS.

DIESES SCHRITT MUSS VON ZWEI PERSONEN
AUSGEFUHRT WERDEN. EIN MISSACHTEN
DIESER WARNUNG KANN ZU SCHWEREN
VERLETZUNGEN UND/ODER SACHSCHADEN 6
FUHREN.

SE REQUIEREN DOS PERSONAS PARA REALIZAR
ESTE PROCEDIMIENTO. SI NO SE OBSERVA

ESTA ADVERTENCIA SE PODRIA OCASIONAR UNA P S5
LESION GRAVE Y/O DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD. =
N
1 = 19
%
2 50

AN

50

ID# M662004  11/05 20




@ Secure tank struts (2) to pole as shown. Place cover (53) over exposed end of bolt as shown.

Fixez les contrefiches du réservoir (2) au poteau, de la fagon illustrée. Coiffez I'extrémité dénudée du boulon
avec un capuchon (53), comme illustré

Die Tankverstrebungen (2) wie gezeigt an der Stange befestigen. Die Abdeckung (53) wie gezeigt auf das
freiliegende Ende der Schraube aufsetzen.

Fije los puntales del tanque (2) al poste como se muestra. Coloque la cubierta (53) sobre el extremo expuesto
del perno como se muestra.

IMPORTANT!
WICHTIG!
iIMPORTANTE!
DO NOT TIGHTEN
COMPLETELY
TWO PEOPLE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROCEDURE.
NE SERREZ PAS LA FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS WARNING COULD
VISSERIE A FOND. RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY
DAMAGE.
DIE BEFESTIGUNGSTEILE R
NICHT FEST ANZIEHEN. IL EST OBLIGATOIRE DE S'Y PRENDRE A DEUX
POUR CETTE PROCEDURE. SUIVEZ CET
NO APRIETE AVERTISSEMENT SOUS PEINE D'ENCOURIR DES
COMPLETAMENTE EL BLESSURES GRAVES ET/OU DES DEGATS
MATERIELS.

HERRAJE.

DIESES SCHRITT MUSS VON ZWEI PERSONEN
AUSGEFUHRT WERDEN. EIN MISSACHTEN
DIESER WARNUNG KANN ZU SCHWEREN
VERLETZUNGEN UND/ODER SACHSCHADEN
FUHREN.

12

SE REQUIEREN DOS PERSONAS PARA REALIZAR
ESTE PROCEDIMIENTO. SI NO SE OBSERVA
ESTA ADVERTENCIA SE PODRIA OCASIONAR UNA
LESION GRAVE Y/O DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD.

V'

21 11/05 ID# M662004



Rotate non-secured ends of tank struts (2) outward to mounting holes in tank as shown. Secure ends of tank struts
(2) to wheel bracket (7), as shown. Repeat for opposite side.

Tournez les extrémités non fixées des contrefiches du réservoir (2) vers I'extérieur jusqu'aux trous de fixation du
réservoir, comme illustré. Fixez les extrémités des contrefiches (2) sur le support de roue (7), comme illustré.
Reprenez la procédure de I'autre c6té.

Die ungesicherten Enden der Tankverstrebungen (2) wie gezeigt nach auf3en zu den Befestigungsléchern im Tank
drehen. Die Enden der Tankverstrebungen (2) wie gezeigt an der Radhalterung (7) befestigen. Das gleiche
Verfahren auf der anderen Seite durchfiihren.

Haga girar los extremos no asegurados de los puntales del tanque (2) hacia fuera hasta los orificios de montaje del
tanque como se muestra. Asegure los extremos de los puntales del tanque (2) al soporte de la rueda (7), como se
muestra. Repita el procedimiento en el lado opuesto.

IMPORTANT!
WICHTIG!
iIMPORTANTE!

DO NOT TIGHTEN
COMPLETELY

NE SERREZ PAS LA
VISSERIE A FOND.

DIE BEFESTIGUNGSTEILE 2 >
NICHT FEST ANZIEHEN. y
NO APRIETE
COMPLETAMENTE EL 18 p =K
HERRAJE. ‘ 2
51}
| 18
51

TWO PEOPLE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROCEDURE.
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS WARNING COULD
RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY
DAMAGE.

IL EST OBLIGATOIRE DE S'Y PRENDRE A DEUX
POUR CETTE PROCEDURE. SUIVEZ CET
AVERTISSEMENT SOUS PEINE D'ENCOURIR DES
BLESSURES GRAVES ET/OU DES DEGATS
MATERIELS.

DIESES SCHRITT MUSS VON ZWEI PERSONEN
AUSGEFUHRT WERDEN. EIN MISSACHTEN
DIESER WARNUNG KANN ZU SCHWEREN
VERLETZUNGEN UND/ODER SACHSCHADEN
FUHREN.

SE REQUIEREN DOS PERSONAS PARA REALIZAR
ESTE PROCEDIMIENTO. SI NO SE OBSERVA
ESTA ADVERTENCIA SE PODRIA OCASIONAR UNA
LESION GRAVE Y/O DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD.

ID# M662004  11/05 22




e Secure cover (28) to tank struts (2) using bolts (47) and nuts (10) as shown.

Fixez le couvercle (28) aux contrefiches du réservoir (2) a I'aide des boulons (47) et des écrous (10), comme
illustré.

Die Abdeckung (28) wie gezeigt mit Schrauben (47) und Muttern (10) an den Tankverstrebungen (2) befestigen.

Asegure la cubierta (28) en los puntales del tanque (2) usando pernos (47) y tuercas (10) como se muestra.

IMPORTANT!
WICHTIG!
iIMPORTANTE!

TIGHTEN ALL
COMPONENTS
COMPLETELY (STEPS 6-8)

SERREZ A FOND TOUS LES
COMPOSANTS (ETAPES 6-8).

ALLE KOMPONENTEN FEST
ANZIEHEN (SCHRITTE 6-8)

APRIETE COMPLETAMENTE ~
TODOS LOS COMPONENTES 28 6
- Q
(PASOS 6-8) <l
N @ Pole
Q.
47 /
Q.
J~J14

23 11/05 ID# M662004



Install pole mount bracket (15) and reinforcement bracket (42) with carriage bolts (16) as shown.
Tighten flange nuts (14) completely.

Installez le support du poteau (15) et le support de renforcement (42) a l'aide des boulons
ordinaires (16), comme illustré. Serrez a fond les écrous a bride (14).

Die Stangenmontagehalterung (15) und Verstarkungshalterung (42) wie gezeigt mit
Schlossschrauben (16) befestigen. Die Flanschmuttern (14) fest anziehen.

Instale el soporte de montaje del poste (15) y el soporte de refuerzo (42) con los pernos cabeza de
carro (16) como se muestra. Apriete completamente las tuercas de brida (14).

IMPORTANT! / IMPORTANT!
WICHTIG! / IMPORTANTE!

DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN

NE SERREZ PAS TROP !

NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

NO APRIETE EXCESIVAMENTE

ID# M662004  11/05 24




Securely rest the assembly on sawhorse. Identify elevator tubes (32 and 35).
Posez I'ensemble sur un banc de sciage. Identifiez les tubes du systéme élévateur (32 et 35).

Den Aufbau sicher auf dem Sagebock ablegen. Fir den néachsten Arbeitsschritt werden die
Verlangerungsrohre (32 und 35) bendttigt.

Haga descansar seguramente el conjunto en un caballete. ldentifique los tubos elevadores (32 y 35).

© Toward Pole
Vers le poteau
\ Zur Stange hin
- Torl —1 )
35 | Hacia el poste
B o o
o
Lower Elevator tube / Tube inférieur du systeme élévateur
Unteres Verlangerungsrohr / Tubo elevador inferior |
— < ,, L—T
Upper Elevator tube / Tube supérieur du systeme élévateur |+
Oberes Verlangerungsrohr / Tubo elevador superior o
-
O] o

Toward Board

Vers le panneau

Zur Korbwand hin

Hacia el tablero

25 11/05 ID# M662004



While the system is securely resting on the sawhorse. Install triangle
plates (37) and elevator tubes (32 and 35) to top pole section (4)
as shown. Install pole cap (38) at this time.

Pendant que le systeme repose bien calé sur le banc de sciage : Installez les
plagues triangulaires (37) et les tubes du systeme élévateur (32 et 35) jusqu'a la
section de poteau supérieure (4), comme illustré. Installez le capuchon du poteau
(38).

Nach dem Ablegen des Systems auf dem Sagebock die Dreiecksplatten (37) und
Verlangerungsrohre (32 und 35) wie gezeigt am oberen Stangenteil (4)
befestigen. Dann die Stangenkappe (38) anbringen.

Mientras el sistema esta descansando seguramente en el caballete instale las
placas triangulares (37) y los tubos elevadores (32 y 35) en la seccién superior
del poste (4) como se muestra. En este momento instale la

tapa del poste (38).

COMPLETED ASSEMBLY / ASSEMBLAGE TERMINE
FERTIGE MONTAGE / CONJUNTO COMPLETADO

AR !

TWO PEOPLE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROCEDURE.
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS WARNING COULD
RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY AND/OR PROPERTY
DAMAGE.

IL EST OBLIGATOIRE DE S'Y PRENDRE A DEUX
POUR CETTE PROCEDURE. SUIVEZ CET
AVERTISSEMENT SOUS PEINE D'ENCOURIR DES
BLESSURES GRAVES ET/OU DES DEGATS
MATERIELS.

DIESES SCHRITT MUSS VON ZWEI PERSONEN
AUSGEFUHRT WERDEN. EIN MISSACHTEN DIESER
WARNUNG KANN ZU SCHWEREN VERLETZUNGEN
UND/ODER SACHSCHADEN FUHREN.

SE REQUIEREN DOS PERSONAS PARA REALIZAR
ESTE PROCEDIMIENTO. SI NO SE OBSERVA ESTA
ADVERTENCIA SE PODRIA OCASIONAR UNA
LESION GRAVE Y/O DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD.

TIGHTEN BOLT (29) IN LOCK NUT (31) UNTIL FLUSH (EVEN) WITH LOCK NUT'S
OUTER EDGE.

SERREZ LE BOULON (29) DANS LE CONTRE-ECROU (31) JUSQU'A CE QU'IL SE
TROUVE AU MEME NIVEAU QUE LE BORD EXTERIEUR DU CONTRE-ECROU.

DIE SCHRAUBE (29) IN DER GEGENMUTTER (31) SO WEIT ANZIEHEN, BIS SIE
BUNDIG MIT DER AUSSENKANTE DER GEGENMUTTER ABSCHLIESST.

APRIETE EL PERNO (29) EN LA CONTRATUERCA (31) HASTA QUE QUEDE AL RAS
(AL NIVEL) DEL BORDE EXTERNO DE LA CONTRATUERCA.

32 35

ID# M662004  11/05 26




SECTION B: ATTACH THE BACKBOARD

SECTION B : ATTACHEZ LE PANNEAU
BAUABSCHNITT B: ANBRINGEN DER KORBWAND
SECCION B: CONECTE EL RESPALDO

This is what your system will look like when you've
finished this section.

Voici a quoi ressemblera votre systéme lorsque
vous en aurez fini avec cette section:

So sieht das System aus, wenn Sie mit diesem
Bauabschnitt fertig sind:

Asi es como se vera su sistema cuando haya
terminado esta seccion:

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR THIS SECTION
OUTILS REQUIS POUR CETTE SECTION

FUR DIESEN BAUABSCHNITT BENOTIGTES WERKZEUG
HERRAMIENTAS REQUERIDAS PARA ESTA SECCION

(2) Wrenches
(2) Clés
(2) Schraubenschlissel . ,
(2) Llaves Ph|II|ps-Hea_d Screyvdnver
un tournevis cruciforme
ein Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher
@ @ un destornillador Phillips
1/2”, 9/16", 3/4”
AND/OR
ET/OU

UND/ODER
Y/O

(2) Socket Wrenches and Sockets
(2) Clés a douilles et douilles
(2) Steckschlissel und Einséatze
(2) Llaves de tuercas de boca tubular y casquillos de

G
/&g) % Sawhorse or suppqrt table
Table de soutien

“ Sagebock oder Stitztisch
Extension Caballete o tabla de apoyo
@ Extension de douille

Einsatz mit Verlangerung

1/2" 9/16” 3/4” Extension de casquillo

217 11/05 ID# M662004



G Assemble backboard brackets (27) using bolts (52), and nuts (11) as shown.
Assemblez les supports de panneau (27) a l'aide des boulons (52) et des écrous (11), comme illustré.

Die Korbwandklammern (27) wie gezeigt mit Schrauben (52) und Muttern (11) zusammenbauen.

Monte los soportes del respaldo (27) usando pernos (52) y tuercas (11) como se muestra.

ID# M662004  11/05 28



Support pole on sawhorse. Attach lower elevator tubes (32) and counter balance spring (33) to backboard support
brackets (27) using spacers (26), bolt (29), and nut (31) as shown.

Calez le poteau sur un chevalet de scieur. Attachez les tubes inférieurs de I'élévateur (32) et le ressort de contrepoids
(33) aux supports du panneau (27) a I'aide des entretoises (26), du boulon (29) et de I'écrou (31), comme illustré.

Die Stange auf einen Auflagetisch legen. Die unteren Verlangerungsrohre (32) und die Gegengewichtsfeder (33) wie
gezeigt mit Abstandsstiicken (26), Schraube (29) und Mutter (31) an den Korbwandklammern (27) befestigen.

Apoye el poste en la mesa de apoyo. Conecte los tubos elevadores inferiores (32) y el resorte de contrapeso (33) en los
soportes del respaldo (27) usando separadores (26) pernos (29) y tuercas (31) como se muestra.

B

TIGHTEN BOLT (29) IN LOCK NUT (31) UNTIL FLUSH (EVEN) WITH LOCK NUT'S
OUTER EDGE.

SERREZ LE BOULON (29) DANS LE CONTRE-ECROU (31) JUSQU'A CE QU'IL SE
TROUVE AU MEME NIVEAU QUE LE BORD EXTERIEUR DU CONTRE-ECROU.

DIE SCHRAUBE (29) IN DER GEGENMUTTER (31) SO WEIT ANZIEHEN, BIS SIE
BUNDIG MIT DER AUSSENKANTE DER GEGENMUTTER ABSCHLIESST.

APRIETE EL PERNO (29) EN LA CONTRATUERCA (31) HASTA QUE QUEDE AL RAS
(AL NIVEL) DEL BORDE EXTERNO DE LA CONTRATUERCA.

29 11/05 ID# M662004



e Insert T-bolt (55) into Slam Jam bracket (54) then, attach that assembly to board using bolts (44) and
nuts (14).

Insérez le boulon en T (55) dans le support de Slam Jam (54), puis attachez I'ensemble au panneau a
l'aide des boulons (44) et des écrous (14).

Die T-Nutenschraube (55) in die Slam Jam-Halterung (54) einsetzen. Dann diese Baugruppe mit
Schrauben (44) und Muttern (14) an der Korbwand befestigen.

Introduzca en perno en T (55) en el soporte Slam Jam (54), luego conecte ese conjunto en el tablero
usando los pernos (44) y tuercas (14).

g IMPORTANT! / IMPORTANT!
WICHTIG! / IMPORTANTE!

Position springs (33) against elevator tubes as
shown.

Positionnez les ressorts (33) contre les tubes du
systéme élévateur, comme illustré.

Die Federn (33) wie gezeigt direkt an den
Verlangerungsrohren anbringen.

Coloque los resortes (33) contra los tubos
elevadores como se muestra.

ID# M662004  11/05 30




Q Assemble upper elevator tubes (35) to brackets using bolt (29), plastic spacers (26), and nut (31) as

shown.

Montez les tubes du systeme élévateur (35) sur les supports a I'aide du boulon (29), des entretoises en
plastique (26) et de I'écrou (31), comme illustré.

Die oberen Verlangerungsrohre (35) wie gezeigt mit Schraube (29), Abstandsstlicken (26), und Mutter

(31) an den Korbwandklammern befestigen.

Monte los tubos elevadores superiores (35) en los soportes usando el perno (29), los espaciadores de
plastico (26) y la tuerca (31) como se muestra.

TIGHTEN BOLT (29) IN LOCK NUT (31) UNTIL FLUSH
(EVEN) WITH LOCK NUT’S OUTER EDGE.

SERREZ LE BOULON (29) DANS LE CONTRE-ECROU
(31) JUSQU'A CE QU'IL SE TROUVE AU MEME NIVEAU
QUE LE BORD EXTERIEUR DU CONTRE-ECROU.

DIE SCHRAUBE (29) IN DER GEGENMUTTER (31) SO
WEIT ANZIEHEN, BIS SIE BUNDIG MIT DER
AUSSENKANTE DER GEGENMUTTER ABSCHLIESST.

APRIETE EL PERNO (29) EN LA CONTRATUERCA (31)
HASTA QUE QUEDE AL RAS (AL NIVEL) DEL BORDE
EXTERNO DE LA CONTRATUERCA.

31

11/05

ID# M662004



mo O W

34

ID# M662004

e Install Slam Jam Rim to Backboard

A Fit rim (34) securely into bracket (54) as shown. Allow T-bolt (55) to slip through center

hole in rim (34).
Install reinforcement bracket (56) onto T-bolt (55) as shown.
Install spring (57) onto T-bolt (55) as shown.

Install special nut (58) and washer (45) onto T-bolt (55).
Tighten nut (58) until flush with end of T-bolt (55).

o 54
ePIT

58

11/05 32




Installez le cerceau Slam Jam sur le panneau.

A. Calez hien le cerceau (34) dans le support (54), comme illustré. Laissez glisser le boulon a T (55) a
travers le trou central du cerceau (34).

Installez le support de renforcement (56) sur le boulon a T (55), comme illustré.

Installez le ressort (57) sur le boulon a T (55), comme illustré.

Installez I'écrou spécial (58) et la rondelle (45) sur le boulon a T (55).

Serrez I'écrou (58) jusqu'a ce gu'il se trouve au méme niveau que I'extrémité du boulon a T (55).

moow

Den Slam Jam-Korbrand an der Korbwand befestigen.

>

Den Korbrand (34) wie gezeigt in die Halterung (54) einsetzen. Die T-Nutenschraube (55) gleitet durch
das mittlere Loch im Korbrand (34).

Die Verstarkungshalterung (56) wie gezeigt Uber die T-Nutenschraube (55) schieben.

Die Feder (57) wie gezeigt auf der T-Nutenschraube (55) anbringen.

Die Spezialmutter (58) und Unterlegscheibe (45) auf der T-Nutenschraube (55) anbringen.
Die Mutter (58) anziehen, bis sie bindig mit dem Ende der T-Nutenschraube (55) abschlief3t.

Mmoo

Instale el borde Slam Jam en el respaldo

A. Ajuste el borde (34) seguramente en el soporte (54) como se muestra. Permita que el perno
en "T" (55) se deslice a través del orificio central del borde (34).

Instale el soporte de refuerzo (56) en el perno "T" (55) como se muestra.

Instale el resorte (57) en el perno T (55) como se muestra.

Instale la tuerca especial (58) y la arandela (45) en el perno T (55).

Apriete la tuerca (58) hasta que quede al ras del extremo del perno T (55).

moow

33 11/05 ID# M662004



e Remove packaging materials from handle assemblies (17 and 3).
Retirez les matériaux d'emballage des ensembles de la poignée (17 et 3).
Das Verpackungsmaterial aus den Griffbaugruppen (17 und 3) herausnehmen.

Retire los materiales de embalaje de los conjuntos de la manija (17 y 3).

Remove screws on both sides of tube.

Retirez les vis des deux c6tés du tube. (E:B =

Die Schrauben auf beiden Seiten des Rohrs entfernen.

Quite los tornillos de ambos lados del tubo.

e Slide upper tube (17) onto handle assembly (3). Reinsert screws removed in previous step as shown.

Glissez le tube supérieur (17) sur I'ensemble de la poignée (3). Réinsérez les vis retirées a I'étape précédente,
comme illustré

Das obere Rohr (17) auf die Griffbaugruppe (3) } NOTE: / REMARQUE:
aufschieben. Die im vorherigen Schritt entfernten — HINWEIS: / NOTA:

Schrauben wie gezeigt wieder eindrehen.

Rotate upper tube to line up screw holes. Reinsert screws
. . . removed in previous step as shown.

Deslice el tubo superior (17) en el conjunto de la
manija (3). Vuelva a colocar los tornillos que quité en || Tournez le tube supérieur pour aligner les trous de vis.

el paso anterior como se muestra. Réinsérez les vis retirées a I'étape précédente, comme illustré.

Das obere Rohr drehen, um die Schraubenlécher miteinander
zur Deckung zu bringen. Die im vorherigen Schritt entfernten
Screws removed in step 6 Schrauben wie gezeigt wieder eindrehen.

. T Gire la seccién superior del tubo para alinear los orificios de los
Vis retirées a | etape 6 tornillos. Vuelva a colocar los tornillos que quité en el paso
anterior como se muestra.

In Schritt 6 entfernte Schrauben

Tornillos que se quitaron en el paso 6 3
e =

7] =\

ID# M662004  11/05 34




e Install handle assembly (3 and 17) to lower elevator tubes (32) using bolt (29), spacers (36), and nut (31)

as shown.

Installez I'ensemble de la poignée (3 et 17) sur les tubes inférieurs du systéme élévateur (32) en utilisant
le boulon (29), les entretoises (36) et I'écrou (31), comme illustré.

Die Griffbaugruppe (3 und 17) wie gezeigt mit Schraube (29), Abstandsstiicken (36) und Mutter (31) an
den unteren Verlangerungsrohren (32) befestigen.

Instale el conjunto de la manija (3 y 17) en los tubos elevadores inferiores (32) usando el perno (29), los
espaciadores (36) y la tuerca (31) como se muestra.

3 &17

SN

TIGHTEN BOLT (29) IN LOCK NUT (31) UNTIL FLUSH
(EVEN) WITH LOCK NUT’'S OUTER EDGE.

SERREZ LE BOULON (29) DANS LE CONTRE-ECROU
(31) JUSQU'A CE QU'IL SE TROUVE AU MEME NIVEAU
QUE LE BORD EXTERIEUR DU CONTRE-ECROU.

DIE SCHRAUBE (29) IN DER GEGENMUTTER (31) SO
WEIT ANZIEHEN, BIS SIE BUNDIG MIT DER
AUSSENKANTE DER GEGENMUTTER ABSCHLIESST.

APRIETE EL PERNO (29) EN LA CONTRATUERCA (31)
HASTA QUE QUEDE AL RAS (AL NIVEL) DEL BORDE
EXTERNO DE LA CONTRATUERCA.

IMPORTANT! / IMPORTANT!
WICHTIG! / IMPORTANTE!

Note orientation of handle.
Notez l'orientation de la poignée.
Die Ausrichtung des Griffes beachten

Note la orientacién de la manija.

35 11/05

ID# M662004



@ Secure the handle assembly (3 & 17) to pole bracket (15) using bolt (20) and nut (14) as shown.

Fixez I'ensemble de la poignée (3 et 17) au support de poteau (15) a l'aide du boulon (20) et de I'écrou (14),

comme illustré.

Die Griffbaugruppe (3 und 17) wie gezeigt mit Schraube (20) und Mutter (14) an der Stangenhalterung (15)

befestigen.

Asegure el conjunto de la manija (3 y 17) en el soporte del poste (15) usando un perno (20) y una tuerca (14)

como se muestra.

IMPORTANT! / IMPORTANT!
WICHTIG! / IMPORTANTE!

Note orientation of handle.
Notez l'orientation de la poignée.
Die Ausrichtung des Griffes beachten

Note la orientacion de la manija.

TIGHTEN BOLT (20) IN LOCK NUT (14) UNTIL FLUSH (EVEN)
WITH LOCK NUT'S OUTER EDGE.

SERREZ LE BOULON (20) DANS LE CONTRE-ECROU (14)
JUSQU'A CE QU'IL SE TROUVE AU MEME NIVEAU QUE LE
BORD EXTERIEUR DU CONTRE-ECROU.

DIE SCHRAUBE (20) IN DER GEGENMUTTER (14) SO WEIT
ANZIEHEN, BIS SIE BUNDIG MIT DER AUSSENKANTE DER
GEGENMUTTER ABSCHLIESST.

APRIETE EL PERNO (20) EN LA CONTRATUERCA (14) HASTA
QUE QUEDE AL RAS (AL NIVEL) DEL BORDE EXTERNO DE
LA CONTRATUERCA.

NOTE / REMARQUE
HINWEIS / NOTA

Before going on to next step, set
adjustable system assembly to the 10’
(3.05 m) setting.

Avant de passer a I'étape suivante,
réglez le systeme réglable a 3,05 m.

Bevor zum nachsten Schritt
Uibergegangen wird, ist das
Einstellsystem auf die 3,05-m- (10-
FuR)-Markierung einzustellen.

Antes de continuar con el siguiente
paso, cologue el conjunto del sistema
ajustable a una altura de 3,05 m (10").

ID# M662004 11/05

36




Insert bolt (29) through left side upper elevator tube (35), then stretch spring (33) onto bolt (29). Insert bolt
@ (29) through right side upper elevator tube (35) and secure with nut (31).

Enfilez le boulon (29) dans le tube supérieur gauche du systéme élévateur (35), puis tendez le ressort (33)
sur le boulon (29). Enfilez le boulon (29) dans le tube de droite du systéme élévateur (35), puis fixez avec
I'écrou (31).

Die Schraube (29) durch das linke obere Verlangerungsrohr (35) schieben und die Feder (33) Uber die
Schraube (29) dehnen. Die Schraube (29) durch das rechte obere Verlangerungsrohr (35) schieben und mit
der Mutter (31) sichern.

Introduzca el perno (29) a través del tubo elevador superior del lado izquierdo (35), luego estire el resorte
(33) hasta el perno (29). Introduzca el perno (29) a través del tubo elevador superior del lado derecho (35)
y asegure con la tuerca (31).

USE EYE PROTECTION WHEN 35 \@
INSTALLING SPRINGS. ~ /

33
PROTEGEZ-VOUS LES YEUX LORSQUE S »
VOUS INSTALLEZ DES RESSORTS. /

BEIM ANBRINGEN DER FEDERN
AUGENSCHUTZ TRAGEN!

CUANDO INSTALE LOS RESORTES
UTILICE PROTECTORES OCULARES.

29

37 11/05 ID# M662004



Roll completed assembly to desired position. Fill tank with
water (approx. 34 gallons (128 Liters)) or sand (approx.
300 Ibs. (136 kg)) and rotate the cap (41) into base (1).

Faites rouler I'ensemble jusqu'a la position désirée.
Remplissez le réservoir d'eau (128 litres environ) ou de
sable (136 kg environ) et installez le bouchon (41).

Den fertigen Aufbau an die gewlinschte Position rollen.
Den Tank mit Wasser (ca. 128 | [34 US-Gallonen]) oder
Sand (ca. 136 kg [300 lbs]) fullen und den Tankdeckel (41)
aufschnappen lassen.

Ruede el conjunto completo a la posicién deseada. Llene
el tanque con agua (aproximadamente 34 galones (128
litros)) o con arena (aproximadamente 300 libras (136 kg))
y conecte a presion la tapa (41) en su lugar.

DO NOT LEAVE ASSEMBLY UNATTENDED WHEN
EMPTY;
IT MAY TIP OVER.

NE LAISSEZ PAS L'ENSEMBLE SANS
SURVEILLANCE LORSQU'IL EST VIDE, CAR IL
RISQUE DE BASCULER.

DIE VORRICHTUNG IM LEEREN ZUSTAND NICHT
UNBEAUFSICHTIGT LASSEN, DA SIE UMKIPPEN
KONNTE.

NO DEJE EL CONJUNTO DESATENDIDO CUANDO
ESTE VACIO, YA QUE SE PUEDE LADEAR.

CAUTION
ATTENTION !
VORSICHT!
iPRECAUCION!

ADD TWO GALLONS (7.6 LITERS) OF NON-TOXIC
ANTIFREEZE IN SUB-FREEZING CLIMATES.

AJOUTEZ 7,6 LITRES (2 GALLONS) D'ANTIGEL
NON TOXIQUE EN PREVISION DE
TEMPERATURES EN DESSOUS DE 0.

DEN TANK MIT 7,6 L (2 GAL) EINES UNGIFTIGEN
GEFRIERSCHUTZMITTELS FULLEN, UM IN
KLIMAZONEN MIT FROSTTEMPERATUREN EIN
GEFRIEREN ZU VERHINDERN.

ANADA 7.6 LITROS (DOS GALONES) DE
ANTICONGELANTE NO TOXICO SI EL CLIMA
ALCANZA TEMPERATURAS DE
CONGELAMIENTO.

NOTE
“ |REMARQUE
| HINWEIS

NOTA

IF USING SAND: 2 GALLONS OF
ANTI-FREEZE IS
NOT REQUIRED

S1 VOUS UTILISEZ DU SABLE : L'UTILISATION DE
4 LITRES D'ANTIGEL EST INUTILE.

BEI VERWENDUNG VON SAND:
KEINE ZUSATZLICHEN 7,6 L (2 GAL)
GEFRIERSCHUTZMITTEL EINFULLEN.

SI SE USA ARENA:
NO SE REQUIERE EL USO DE ANTICONGELANTE

ID# M662004 11/05

38




@ Install net (43) / Installez le filet (43). / Das Netz (43) anbringen. / Instale la red (43).

@ i

Apply Height Adjustment and Moving Label (46) to front of pole, where it is clearly visible.

Apposez l'étiquette de réglage de la hauteur et de déplacement (46) sur I'avant du poteau, a un endroit bien

visible.

Den Hoheneinstell- und Transportaufkleber (46) gut sichtbar an der Vorderseite der Stange anbringen.

Aplique la etiqueta de ajuste de la altura y movimiento (46) en la parte frontal del poste, en donde quede

claramente visible.

NOTE:

'% REMARQUE:
HINWEIS:
=

NOTA:

Peel protective film from surface of acrylic
backboard prior
to use.

Décollez le film de protection de la
surface du panneau en acrylique avant
usage.

Vor Gebrauch die Schutzfolie von der
Oberflache der Akryl-Korbwand abziehen.

Desprenda la pelicula protectora de la
superficie del respaldo de acrilico antes
de usarlo.

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

TO ADJUST BACKBOARD:
1. Grasp handle and press button.
2. Raise or lower to desired height.

3. Release button.

MOVING SYSTEM

1.

IN)

Adjust basketball backboard [E&

height to lowest position.

. While holding pole, rotate

basketball system forward
until wheels engage with
ground.

. Move basketball system to

desired location.

. Carefully rotate basketball

system upright.

. Check system for stability.

566200 11/05

39

11/05

ID# M662004



BOARD PAD / REMBOURRAGE DU PANNEAU / KORBWANDPOLSTERUNG / ALMOHADILLA DEL TABLERO

Attach left and right pad sections to board using Using the holes which line up for your board size, attach
screws and washers as shown. center pad section to left and right sections and board

using screws and washers as shown.
Attachez les sections de rembourrage gauche et

droite sur le panneau avec les vis et les En utilisant les trous d'alignement correspondant & la taille

rondelles, comme illustré. de votre panneau, attachez la section centrale de
rembourrage aux sections droite et gauche et au panneau

Den linken und rechten Polsterungsabschnitt wie avec les vis et les rondelles, comme illustré.

gezeigt mit Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben an

der Korbwand befestigen. Den mittleren Polsterungsabschnitt wie gezeigt mit
Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben am rechten und linken

Conecte las secciones izquierda y derecha de la Teil befestigen. Dazu die Locher verwenden, die zu der

almohadilla al tablero usando tornillos y von Ihnen gewahlten Korbwandgroi3e passen.

arandelas como se muestra.
Usando los orificios que se alineen con el tamafio de su

tablero, conecte la seccion central de la almohadilla en las
secciones izquierda y derecha y el tablero usando tornillos
y arandelas como se muestra.

A

X
N

=
A
N

VA
ELZ

=

/-.

G

Ve

NS
S S

S

%
&y
9
)
>
<

N

ID# M662004  11/05 40



